
Books PuBlished By
Annick Press . Firefly Books . Mikaya Press

sChool & liBRARy CATAloG
2014 / 2015

Elementary Books for Preschool to Grade 6



CoNTeNTs

 

Dear Librarian,

We produce this annotated catalogue once  

a year, and it reflects another year of starred 

reviews, strong praise and interesting new  

subjects for kids. 

   There are many new titles here—all  

carefully researched and edited. Our strength 

is in concern for wildlife, the elements of  

science, how to learn through making things 

with your own hands.  

  Two new books exemplify this approach.

Another is about triumph 

in overcoming bullying.

You’ll enjoy this 
new collection! 

Thanks for your interest.

Lionel Koffler
President

Cover image: © Visuals Unlimited / naturepl.com

from WEIRD FROGS , see page 37.

sCieNCe & NATuRe
 Animals .....................................................1

 Geography ..............................................13

 General science.......................................14

 Technology .............................................20

soCiAl sTudies
 social studies ..........................................21

 Native studies .........................................31

 Careers ....................................................33

FiCTioN & dRAMA
 shakespeare ...........................................36

 Fiction .....................................................37

PiCTuRe Books
 Robert Munsch ........................................38

 Concept Books ........................................42

 stories .....................................................44

 Talk-About Books ...................................46

ACTiViTies
 origami ...................................................47

 Fun & Games ...........................................48

 sports ......................................................50

Books iN sPANish
 Robert Munsch ........................................52

 Quiero ser ................................................53

 hablemos ................................................54

iNdeX...............................................................................55

oRdeRiNG iNFoRMATioN..................57

The publisher gratefully acknowledges the financial support of our publishing 
program by the Government of Canada through the  

Book Publishing Industry Development Program.

page 1
page 48

page 21



SAVING TURTLES
A Kid’s Guide To Helping Endangered Creatures
Sue Carstairs

Turtles have survived on earth for millions of years, but human actions are a real 
threat to their continued existence. Every year turtles are losing habitat, getting 
killed in accidents or simply eaten as food by humans or their pets amongst many 
other deadly challenges. 

  Fortunately, Sue Carstairs, a veterinarian and dedicated conservationist offers lots 
of easy but helpful options kids can implement to help turtles survive and even 
prosper. 

  Budding environmentalists will find a wealth of information on topics as diverse 
as preserving natural environments, how to assist turtles crossing roads, protect 
turtle eggs, provide or locate medical care for injured turtles and much more 
specifically written to encourage and support efforts to ensure the survival of 
these endangered creatures.

   Striking photos offer real world examples of the dangers and injuries that turtles 
face every day as well as expose us to their inherent beauty. 

100 full color photographs, maps, charts, glossary, resources, index 

64 pages 9 x 9  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback        $9.95 isbn 978-1-77085-290-7 
hardcover       $19.95 isbn 978-1-77085-434-5

 GRADE
4–6

“An accessible, informative introduction to fascinating, 
threatened reptiles and what can be done to help them.” 
– Kirkus

1

ANIMALS  ANIMALS  ANIMALS  ANIMALS  ANIMALS



 GRADE
5UP

WEIRD FROGS
Chris Earley

Astounding photos offer striking images of a wide array of unusual and intriguing 
frogs from all around the globe. Bright colors, odd camouflage and bizarre 
adaptations are amongst the dazzling attributes that will ensnare readers’ eyes. 
Fascinating facts and captions help explain the weirdness on display.

WEIRD BIRDS
Chris Earley

Is there a bird that’s taller than the average person?  A bird that can swim but not fly? A bird 
with a beak almost as big as its body? 

 Over 50 rare and uncommon birds are displayed in superior full page photographs that depict 
their unique characteristics in marvelous detail. Brilliant feathers in all the colors of the rainbow, 
a wide variety of outlandish beaks and incomparable genetic adaptations are just a few of the 
features that will captivate nature lovers while stimulating their curiosity. Authoritative text on 
every page provides the intriguing facts that tell the story of these aviary oddities.

full color photographs throughout, index 
64 pages 9 x 9  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback       $9.95 isbn 978-1-77085-361-4
hardcover     $19.95 isbn 978-1-77085-442-0

full color photographs throughout, index 
64 pages 9 x 9  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback       $9.95 isbn 978-1-77085-296-9
hardcover     $19.95 isbn 978-1-77085-441-3

 GRADE
5UP

ANIMALS

2



 GRADE
5UP

 GRADE
5UP

WEIRD SEA CREATURES
Erich Hoyt

Extraordinary, dazzling photos present 50 of the oddest creatures from the depths of the seas in 
stunning detail. The photographs are compiled from cutting edge scientific explorations and reflect 
the most up-to-date imagery available anywhere. At once fascinating, creepy and oddly attractive, 
the creatures are as unusual as anything that science fiction can conjure, and will repulse and inspire 
readers at the same time. Pitch black backgrounds reflect the creatures natural habitat and help 
highlight every intricate detail in the phenomenal photographs.

“…this is a veritable book of revelations. A feast for the eye and a tickle for the mind.”  
– ★ School Library Journal

“…the dramatic photos will attract a very broad audience.” – Booklist

“Eerie, riveting eye candy for budding biologists and casual browsers alike.” – Kirkus

WEIRD INSECTS
Michael Worek

Bugs that look like sticks, beetles with necks that work like a crane and spiky caterpillars are 
only a few of the unusual bugs in this collection. This assortment of strange bugs travels the 
world to present a wide range of oddities. Bright colors, bad smells and spiky appendages 
are amongst the features that warn predators to stay away but attract humans to their 
unique attributes. Astonishing full page photographs are melded with instructive text 
generating a fun and informative tome that is sure to appeal as much to curious browsers 
as dedicated bug enthusiasts.

“Those fascinated by the lovely variety of the insect world will have plenty to dissect 
here.” – Booklist

“It’s a visual feast and – oh my – those pictures!” – School Library Journal 

full color photographs throughout 
64 pages 9 x 9  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback       $9.95 isbn 978-1-77085-191-7
hardcover     $19.95 isbn 978-1-77085-197-9

full color photographs throughout, index 
64 pages 9 x 9  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback       $9.95 isbn 978-1-77085-234-1
hardcover     $19.95 isbn 978-1-77085-235-8

 

★ School Library Journal

ANIMALS

3



A LITTLE BOOK OF SLIME
Everything That Oozes, From Killer Slime to Living Mold
Clint Twist

If it’s oozing and slimy it’s sure to be featured in these pages. Every boy and reluctant reader will 
be lured to pictures and stories about snail trails, mucus, phlegm and spittle as well as a host of 
other natural slimes too disgusting to contemplate. Interesting sidebars, entrancing photography 
and a slime-o-meter for every entry complement the stories of nature at it’s most objectionable.

“Provides a lively introduction to slime in the natural world…this small title has big appeal.” 
– Kirkus

CLASH OF THE DINOS
Watch Dinosaurs Do Battle!
Jinny Johnson

No one knows for sure what would happen if different species of dinosaurs 
were to meet in combat, but this book offers some entertaining and well 
formed opinions and lets readers draw their own conclusions. Each species 
characteristics are described to offer insights into how they might have 
matched up in battle. For example, would a Triceratops bony armor and sharp 
spikes overcome a Tyrannosaurs’ large teeth and superior speed? Detailed 
illustrations bring the epic prehistoric battles to life without being too scary.  

over 100 color photographs, glossary, index 
80 pages 7½ x 6  FIREFLY BOOKS

hardcover   $9.95       isbn 978-1-77085-006-4

120 full color illustrations , glossary,
index 
64 pages 8¼ x 10½   FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback    $9.95
isbn 978-1-77085-458-1

 

GRADE
3UP

GRADE
3–6

ANIMALS

4



FIREFLY ENCYCLOPEDIA OF DINOSAURS AND 
PREHISTIORIC ANIMALS
Douglas Palmer

Over 350 of the most amazing ancient creatures ever to have walked the earth are profiled 
in captivating words and stunning graphics.

  Timelines, family trees and hundreds of fact boxes are just some of the topics presented 
in a captivating format.

  Easy-to-read text presents essential information that includes:
•	 Classification	of	animal	groups
•	 Vertebrate	characteristics
•	 Common	and	species	names
•	 Biology,	anatomy,	habitats	and	survival	skills
•	 Features	on	animal	behavior
•	 1000	color	illustrations	reflecting	recent	discoveries	about	dinosaur	bodies	and	

behavior.	

This richly illustrated, authoritative reference will capture readers’ imagination and provide 
hours of discovery. over 1000 full color illustrations & photos, timeline, glossary, index 

256 pages 8¼ x 10½   FIREFLY BOOKS

Sewn paperback    $19.95 isbn 978-1-77085-460-4  GRADE
4UP

ANIMALS

5



FIREFLY ENCYCLOPEDIA OF ANIMALS
Philip Whitfield

Firefly Encyclopedia of Animals is a stunning new reference guide to 840 members 
of the animal kingdom from every continent. More than 1,000 commissioned full-color 
watercolors, photographs and distribution maps describe the animal world from the 
smallest mouse to the largest whale. Accurate and succinct information is broken down by 
the followings topics:
•	 General	descriptions	of	animal	Orders	and	Families
•	 Common	and	species	names
•	 Shared	characteristics	in	animal	groups
•	 Describes	size,	distribution,	anatomy,	ecology,	migration,	habitats	and	survival	

skills
•	 Features	on	animal	behavior
•	 Wildlife	conservation	and	updates	on	endangered	animals
•	 More	than	1000	precise	color	illustrations,	often	making	species	comparisons	

clear	and	easy.

This is an excellent overview of the animal kingdom and will be useful for enthusiastic 
browsers as well as being in demand for projects and reports.over 1000 full color illustrations & photos, distribution maps, index 

256 pages 8¼ x 10½   FIREFLY BOOKS

sewn paperback    $19.95       isbn 978-1-77085-457-4  GRADE
4UP

ANIMALS

6



DRAGONFLIES
Catching, Identifing, How and Where They Live
Chris Earley

Kids will delight in using this guide’s advice to observe, capture and release a wide range of Dragonflies and 
Damselflies. Packed with facts 
about their life and habitat, what 
they eat and what eats them as well 
as practical advice for identifying 
the many different species this is 
informative as well as alluring. Full 
color close-up photography provides 
intriguing imagery while adding to the 
educational content.

CATERPILLARS
Find, Identify, Raise Your Own
Chris Earley

Useful and practical advice about raising and caring for caterpillars will be a big draw for young naturalists. 
Kids will discover how to capture and 
care for caterpillars, as well as identify 
species and how to help conserve or 
even improve their natural habitat. 
Spectacular full color photography on 
every page will attract readers as well 
as add important visual cues to the 
lessons.

HOW TO RAISE MONARCH BUTTERFLIES
A Step-by-Step Guide for Kids
Carol Pasternak

Dazzling full colorful photography and expert advice are skillfully paired to ensure that kids will have an exciting 
experience while absorbing tons of practical information about raising a glorious butterfly. Kids will delight in 
learning how to find and harvest eggs, care for and grow their butterflies and marvel as they see the stages of 
metamorphosis right before their eyes. Besides learning about how butterflies grow, readers will discover how 
and where butterflies live and what they can do to help them thrive and prosper in the wild. Young naturalists 
need not worry about removing eggs from the wild, as we learn that butterflies face so many dangers in nature 
that we are actually helping them survive by bringing them into the home or classroom to observe and study 
their fascinating life cycle. 

full color photographs, mini field guide, further 
reading 
32 pages 8 x 8  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback       $6.95 isbn 978-1-77085-186-3
hardcover     $19.95 isbn 978-1-77085-185-6

full color photographs, identification section, 
further reading, index 
32 pages 8 x 8  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback       $6.95 isbn 978-1-77085-183-2
hardcover     $19.95 isbn 978-1-77085-182-5

75+ color photographs, maps, glossary, index 
48 pages 8 x 8  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback       $8.95 isbn 978-1-77085-002-6
hardcover     $19.95 isbn 978-1-77085-001-9

“The book is well written, well illustrated, and very inviting…the book should 
find a wide audience. I would recommend it for classrooms, libraries, and the 
general reader.” – Science Books & Films

“Trust me—this is one of those books that belongs in every school and public 
library. Order it and read it now—you won’t see much of it after the kids 
discover it!” – Booklist

GRADE
3–6

GRADE
3–6

Science Book & Films  
Best Book For Children 2012

 GRADE
3UP

ANIMALS

7



MONSTERS OF THE DEEP 
Camilla de la Bedoyere

Somewhere below the surface of the ocean a myriad of terrifying creatures exist and 
even thrive. Diverse and bizarre adaptations offer up some astounding creatures that will 
intimidate and enthrall readers.

 Spectacular photography captures the creatures in glorious detail so realistic that readers 
will recoil as they flip the pages. Eye-catching two-page spreads focus on a specific 
creature and offer insights and useful information. After reading this book only the bravest 
of readers would even dip their toes in the ocean ever again. 

200 full color illustrations, glossary, index 
80 pages 8½ x 11¼     FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback    $9.95 isbn 978-1-77085-465-9

GRADE
3–6

ANIMALS

8



CREATURES OF THE NIGHT
Camilla de la Bedoyere

Over a dozen animals that thrive in the dark environment of the night are profiled in 
spectacular photography and descriptive text. The featured creatures have all evolved to 
allow them to flourish in an environment that many animals avoid. The unique features of 
nocturnal animals are explored and celebrated in two page spreads that provide fantastic 
images as well as useful information. Highly attractive and informative this book is sure to 
lure curious kids as well as dedicated nature lovers.

200 full color illustrations, glossary, index 
96 pages 8½ x 11¼     FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback    $9.95 isbn 978-1-77085-459-8

GRADE
3–6

ANIMALS

9



 “An eye-catching design.” – School Library JournalANIMALS

EXPLORING THE WORLD series 

EXPLORING THE WORLD 
OF EAGLES
Focusing on the two kinds of eagle that 
live in North America, kids will flock to this 
approachable book describing the world 
of the winged raptors. Sections describing 
the bald eagle and the golden eagle 
detail their similarity and their significant 
differences. Useful information about their 
anatomy, mating patterns, habitat, and 
hunting styles are augmented by sidebars 
and additional facts to create a pleasing 
package that is sure to be in high demand.

full color photographs throughout, index 
24 pages 8 x 8  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback   $6.95  isbn 978-1-55407-656-7
hardcover  $16.95  isbn 978-1-55407-647-5

“Information is presented in an engaging voice, and the pictures 
include many close-ups of the animals.” – Library Media Connection

EXPLORING THE 
WORLD OF COYOTES
Coyotes are one of the few wild 
animals that are actually thriving 
and expanding their range. 
Intelligent and extremely crafty 
coyotes are learning to live in 
urban and suburban environments 
where they have discovered many 
new sources of food. A living 
example of adaptation, young 
environmentalists will flock to learn 
the secrets of these fascinating and 
wily creatures.

EXPLORING THE
WORLD OF BEES
Follow along in words and pictures 
and see for yourself a typical busy 
day in a bee’s life. Learn about how 
bees organize their families, their 
homes and their work, amongst many 
important topics. Kids will eagerly 
learn, what exactly is that flying insect 
and what is it doing in our backyard? 
Outstanding color photography and 
authoritative text makes this book a 
superior choice for children.

EXPLORING THE WORLD 
OF COUGARS
Powerful, sleek and designed to hunt 
other animals, the cougar is a typical cat 
with a strong preference for independent 
living. Using stealth, timing and strength 
to bring down its prey, it’s easy to 
understand how this fearsome predator 
has the largest range of any wild land 
animal in North America. Illustrated with 
beautiful four-color photography this 
is a lively, fact-filled introduction to this 
controversial cat.

full color photography throughout, index 
24 pages 8 x 8  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback   $6.95  isbn 978-1-55407-796-0
hardcover  $16.95  isbn 978-1-55407-795-3

full color photography throughout, index 
24 pages 8 x 8  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback   $6.95  isbn 978-1-55407-955-1
hardcover  $16.95  isbn 978-1-55407-882-0

full color photography throughout, index 
24 pages 8 x 8  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback   $6.95  isbn 978-1-55407-956-8
hardcover  $16.95  isbn 978-1-55407-785-4

“Well organized texts and good-quality pictures.” 
 – School Library Journal

by Tracy C. Read
GRADE
2–5

10



EXPLORING THE 
WORLD OF OWLS
How do owls capture prey and 
defend themselves? How are their 
wings designed for silent, gliding 
flight? How do owls conceal 
themselves from predators? Young 
readers will learn the answers to 
these and many other questions 
in this handsome beautifully 

illustrated edition.
full color photographs throughout, index 
24 pages 8 x 8  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback   $6.95  isbn 978-1-55407-957-5
hardcover  $16.95  isbn 978-1-55407-883-7

EXPLORING THE WORLD 
OF WOLVES
Known primarily as fearsome predators, kids may be 
surprised to learn that wolves are very social animals 
that live in organized packs. This social arrangement 
allows wolves the opportunity to share work such 
as rearing their young, finding food and improving 
communication. Text and photography are skillfully 
intertwined to produce a book that offers insight in 
the lives of wolves and describes  the threats to their 
existence.

“Offers an abundance of in-depth, intriguing 
information…appropriate for research or pleasure 
reading.” – Booklist

EXPLORING THE WORLD
OF SEALS AND WALRUSES
Seals and walruses navigate the water in the 
search for food, yet they spend much of their 
lives on land. Readers will make many discoveries 
as they learn about these highly specialized 
and evolved mammals and their habitat in an 
approachable yet informative format.

“Simple language and good use of space… 
insets of information in colorful circles add to 
the attractive configuration.”  
– School Library Journal

EXPLORING THE WORLD 
OF RACCOONS
Kids are always enchanted when they spot 
masked raccoons in a rural or city setting 
and this book offers a wealth of useful 
knowledge about these attractive animals. 
Short, informative chapters and glorious full 
color photos will attract kids to learn about 
these animals and their characteristics. 

“Readers looking for a succinct, 
informative introduction to raccoons will 
find it here.” – Booklist

EXPLORING THE WORLD 
OF FOXES
Lush, vivid photography and fascinating 
facts are combined to provide readers with 
a well rounded introduction to the world 
of foxes. Brief and fast moving chapters on 
basic anatomy, senses, diet, family life and 
more will have great appeal to youngsters. 
Storylike content and captivating sidebars 
round out this rich portrayal of these 
intriguing predators.

full color photographs throughout, index 
24 pages 8 x 8  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback   $6.95  isbn 978-1-55407-655-0
hardcover  $16.95  isbn 978-1-55407-646-8

full color photographs throughout, index 
24 pages 8 x 8  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback   $6.95  isbn 978-1-55407-797-7
hardcover  $16.95  isbn 978-1-55407-784-7

full color photographs throughout, index 
24 pages 8 x 8  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback   $6.95  isbn 978-1-55407-617-8
hardcover  $16.95  isbn 978-1-55407-626-0

full color photographs throughout, index 
24 pages 8 x 8  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback   $6.95  isbn 978-1-55407-616-1
hardcover  $16.95  isbn 978-1-55407-625-3

ANIMALS

11



ANIMALS THAT 
CHANGED THE WORLD
Keltie Thomas

Animals have changed the world in 
many ways, from working for and 
feeding humans to carrying diseases and 
improving communications. Over 20 
intriguing stories will attract readers to the 
many ways that animals continue to shape 
the world.

GRADE
4–6

full color photos & Illustrations throughout, 
map, timeline, further reading, index 
112 pages 7¼ x 9½  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $12.95  isbn 978-1-55451-242-3
hardcover   $21.95  isbn 978-1-55451-243-0

“There’s no question it will appeal to 
fact-loving middle graders.” – Kirkus

“The colorful pages and layouts enhance 
the text and provide more information.” 
– Library Media Connection

ANIMALS

 GRADE
2–5

 GRADE
2–5

INSECTS A TO Z
Stephen A. Marshall

With two vivid color photos 
per page and descriptive text 
that includes geographic range, 
diet and the Latin and common 
names of the order, family, 
genus and species, this title is 
an excellent introduction to the 
world of 26 insects.

“This is a godsend for  
serious young entomologists.” 
– Booklist

BIRDS A TO Z
Chris G. Earley  

Two sensational color photos per page 
and descriptive text share a wealth of 
information including diet, range, length, 
weight, wingspan and nest location.  
Additional facts such as the Latin and 
common names of the order, family, 
genus and species help make this an 
excellent introduction to the world of 26 
birds in an accessible format.

“The layout and composition makes 
this as attractive to browsers as it is to 
researchers.” – School Library Journalfull color photos throughout 

32 pages 8 x 10  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback   $7.95  isbn 978-1-55407-500-3
hardcover  $19.95  isbn 978-1-55407-554-6

full color photos throughout 
32 pages 8 x 10  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback   $7.95  isbn 978-1-55407-503-4
hardcover  $19.95  isbn 978-1-55407-555-3

ARCTIC A TO Z
Wayne Lynch

A renowned writer/
photographer presents the 
definitive introduction to the 
Far North. 26 unique features 
of this often mysterious and 
misunderstood land are used to 
inform readers as well as dispel 
popular myths. 

“A fascinating portrait of life 
beyond the tree line.”  
– Science Books & Films

full color photos throughout 
32 pages 8 x 10  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback   $7.95  isbn 978-1-55407-578-2
hardcover  $19.95  isbn 978-1-55407-579-9

12

 GRADE
2–5



CANADIAN GEOGRAPHIC BIGGEST AND BEST 
OF CANADA
1000 Facts & Figures
Aaron Kylie

Canada is a physically large country with a vast array of geographic zones and 
features and a diverse, multicultural population. Captivating facts about the 
land, the people and their activities provides insight and serve as an excellent 
introduction to Canada. Some examples of the many intriguing and informative 
facts are:
•	 Canada’s	coastline	is	the	largest	in	the	world	(It	would	take	33	years	to	

walk	its	length)
•	 The	Bay	of	Fundy	has	the	highest	tides	in	the	world
•	 The	United	States	and	Canada	share	the	world’s	longest	undefended	

boarder
•	 Hudson	Bay	is	considered	the	world’s	largest	inland	sea.

  This colorful tribute to the glories of Canada manages to inform and entertain 
in equal parts.

500 full color photographs and illustrations, maps, index 
240 pages 8½ x 11    FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback     $24.95 isbn 978-1-77085-279-2
 GRADE
5UP

13

GEOGRAPHY              GEOGRAPHY              GEOGRAPHY 



BONES NEVER LIE
How Forensics Helps Solve History’s Mysteries
Elizabeth MacLeod

Historical mysteries are solved using modern forensic science. Questions such as how King Tut really died or who 
was the Man in the Iron Mask have inspired curiosity in the past, and we are lucky enough to learn the answers. 
Current scientific advances are explained and easy 
to understand as we see them put to practical use 
while solving ancient mysteries. History fans and 
budding CSI technicians will be drawn to the cases 
and the final conclusions.

80 full color photos, timelines, glossary,     
sources, further reading, index
160 pages 6¾ x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $14.95   isbn 978-1-55451-482-3
hardcover   $24.95   isbn 978-1-55451-483-0

full color illustrations throughout, glossary, 
further reading, bibliography, index 

 168 pages 6½ x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $14.95   isbn 978-1-55451-670-4
hardcover   $24.95   isbn 978-1-55451-671-1

“MacLeod provides here a neat introduction to the 
art and science of forensics…A fully fleshed and 
crisply told story of forensics at its romantic best.” 
– ★ Kirkus

“This nonfiction text reads like a thriller and would 
be a great addition to middle grade collections.”  
– Library Media Connection

★Kirkus 

GENERAL SCIENCE  GENERAL SCIENCE  GENERAL SCIENCE
T

E
C

H
N

O
L
O

G
Y

PATIENT ZERO
Solving the Mysteries of 
Deadly Epidemics
Marilee Peters

When a disease first appears in a 
community doctors and scientists 
try to isolate where it came from 
and how it spread in the hopes 
of containing or preventing an 
epidemic. Often the origin of a 
disease in a community comes down 
to one person who infects others, 
either knowingly or unknowingly. 
Historical examples of past outbreaks 
provide insights into how diseases 
spread, the people who spread them 
and what was learned to help prevent 
future incidents.

 GRADE
5UP

“Kids will love getting the medical facts while being entertained by fun 
writing and illustrations.” – School Library Journal

“A fine source for report writers” – School Library Journal

14

THE ADVENTURES 
OF MEDICAL MAN
Kid’s Illnesses and Injuries 
Explained
Dr. Michael Evans and David 
Wichman

Part graphic novel and part homage 
to popular film genres from years 
past, the various parts of this book 
add up to one innovative and 
informative package. Children will 
learn everything they need to know 
about nut allergy, concussion, broken 
bones, strep throat, ear infection and 
asthma. This book will be very useful 
to kids who want to know about 
common childhood illnesses that 
they or their friends encounter.

GRADE
3–5

color illustrations throughout, diagrams,
glossary, further reading, index 
72 pages  7¼ x 9½  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $12.95   isbn 978-1-55451-262-1
hardcover   $21.95   isbn 978-1-55451-263-8



MUYBRIDGE AND THE RIDDLE OF LOCOMOTION
Marta Braun

Eadweard Muybridge (1830-1900) was a photographer and inventor who achieved 
great fame through his images and inventions. Muybridge was already a successful 
landscape photographer when he was inspired to create fast motion photography. 
In a time before cars, horses were the primary form of transportation and it was an 
unsolved riddle if a horse lifted all four feet off the ground when running. Determined 
to solve the riddle Muybridge invented a camera that could take pictures very quickly. 
He then set up a series of his high speed cameras in sequence so that he could capture 
every movement a horse made and provided photographic proof that a horse did lift 
all four feet during a full gallop. The images from that experiment were shared all over 
the world and lead to great interest in Muybridge’s later studies of animal and human 
locomotion and made him an international celebrity. In his later years Muybridge also 
invented technology that preceded and help inspire motion pictures. A wonderful 
additional feature is the four lenticular images that seem to shimmer and portray a 
moving figure while remaining static.

“A short but well-focused presentation on Muybridge, who earned a place in the 
history of photography and cinematography.” – Booklist

“Braun explains Muybridge’s efforts in clear terms, and as she relates, his images 
led to experimentation with high speed photography, ultimately resulting in the 
invention of the movies.” – School Library Journal

b&w photographs throughout, lenticular cover, 4 lenticular images, sources
24 pages 10 x 9  FIREFLY BOOKS

hardcover       $19.95 isbn 978-1-77085-229-7

GRADE
4UP

15

GENERAL SCIENCE



POTATOES ON ROOFTOPS
Farming in the City
Hadley Dyer

SCIENCE BOOKS & FILMS  
Best Books for Children 2013

Innovation is celebrated in this 
alluring examination of urban 
farming on a global scale. From 
farming in Detroit to vegetable 
gardens on balconies and a 
greenhouse in a bank vault in 
Tokyo, kids will encounter all 
kinds of unusual sources for food 
production in unlikely locations. 
Wonderful color photography 
and illustrations on every page are 
well placed to provide additional 
insight to this important and 
topical subject.

THE WORLD IN YOUR 
LUNCH BOX
The Wacky History and Weird 
Science of Everyday Foods
Claire Eamer
illustrated by Sa Boothroyd

SCIENCE BOOKS & FILMS  
Best Books for Children 2013

Even simple meals have complex 
stories about where they come 
from and how they came to be 
popular. Learn how ham sandwiches 
originated in Rome, black pepper 
came from India or how almost all 
seedless grapes are related to just one 
vine and much more in this intriguing 
examination of the food we eat.

GRADE
5UP

GRADE
3–5

★  School Library Journal

full color photos and illustrations throughout, further 
reading, list of how-to books, glossary, index 
84 pages 8¾ x 9½  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback   $14.95 isbn 978-1-55451-424-3
hardcover    $24.95 isbn 978-1-55451-425-0

“This title is small but mighty. A lot of relevant topics are hit on in a simple but 
powerful way. Not to be missed or dismissed.” – ★ School Library Journal

“A manifesto advocating local microfarming as an ecological necessity in 
today’s changing world is chockfull of fascinating information.” – Kirkus

full color illustrations throughout, further
reading, bibliography, index 
128 pages  7 x 9½  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback    $14.95              isbn 978-1-55451-392-5
hardcover  $22.95              isbn 978-1-55451-393-2

“Includes a lot of exciting history, amazing science, and some very strange 
stories.” – School Library Journal

“Offers a successful formula for encouraging students to enjoy nonfiction 
texts.” – Booklist

GENERAL SCIENCE
C

A
R

E
E

R
S

16



50 BURNING QUESTIONS
A Sizzling History of Fire
Tanya Lloyd Kyi

Learn lots of fun, informative and sometimes 
quirky facts about fire and how it affects our 
lives with this book featuring a question and 
answer format. Kids will discover fish that burn, 
how to coax fire from a stone and how fire can 
move a locomotive and so much more while also 
delighting in whimsical illustrations that bring the 
facts to life in dazzling color. Also includes fun 
activities that will enhance the learning process.

“A fun and informative book for anyone 
fascinated by fire, which means pretty much 
everyone.” – Booklist

“Accessibly written and appealingly designed.” 
– Kirkus
color illustrations throughout, further reading, index  
104 pages 7 x 9 ½  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $12.95     isbn 978-1-55451-220-1
hardcover   $21.95     isbn 978-1-55451-221-8

50 POISONOUS QUESTIONS
A Book With Bite
Tanya Lloyd Kyi

Blazing, colorful cartoon style illustrations are 
paired with fun, frothy information that imparts 
a great deal of knowledge with an emphasis on 
discovery. From mad hatters to puffer fish readers 
will learn about poison and its effects on people 
and the environment in a lively and engaging 
format that keeps the facts coming and avoids 
becoming dry or academic. Boys will flock to this 
topic and the science that is cleverly doled out 
question by question. 

“Will appeal to young adults reading for 
pleasure or conducting research.”  
– Library Media Connection

“It will entice readers.” – School Library Journal
full color illustrations throughout, activities, bibliography, 
further reading, index 
112 pages 7 x 9½  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $12.95     isbn 978-1-55451-280-5
hardcover   $21.95     isbn 978-1-55451-281-2

50 CLIMATE QUESTIONS
A Blizzard of Blistering Facts
Peter Christie

Climate change in the present, past and 
future is examined through 50 questions 
and answers to give a good overview of a 
complex subject. Zany cartoon illustrations 
help kids follow the information and lend 
a light touch to a serious subject. Well 
researched and easy to follow, this title 
offers loads of current information about a 
timely and controversial subject.

“Gives readers a broad and multifaceted picture of a timely topic.”  
– School Library Journal

“Readers will come away with a better picture of climate’s longterm 
effects and the forces that govern it.” – Kirkus
full color illustrations, map, activities, bibliography, further reading, index 
120 pages 7 x 9½  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $14.95     isbn 978-1-55451-374-1
hardcover   $22.95     isbn 978-1-55451-375-8

50 BODY QUESTIONS
A Book That Spills Its Guts
Tanya Lloyd Kyi

Using a Question and Answer format kid will 
discover 50 curious facts about the human 
body. Serious science is mixed with tongue 
in cheek humor to produce an enjoyable 
and informative tome that is as fun as it is 
educational. 

 

GRADE
4UP

GRADE
4UP

GRADE
4UP

GRADE
4UP

50 UNDERWEAR QUESTIONS
A Bare-All History
Tanya Lloyd Kyi

Sure to be in high demand this collection of facts 
about underwear past and present is tons of fun. 
From fur loincloths to modern undergarments 
kids will discover the history of underwear and 
what it tells us about the people who wear it and 
their culture. Cartoon illustrations are colorful and 
whimsical and carefully arranged to ensure that 
modesty is all that is on display. The Q&A format 
allows the author to share a wealth of knowledge 
while still keeping the subject light and fast 
moving.

“The book has an eye-catching design.”  
– School Library Journal
full color illustrations throughout, bibliography, further
reading, index 
120 pages 7 x 9½  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $12.95     isbn 978-1-55451-352-9
hardcover   $21.95     isbn 978-1-55451-353-6

GRADE
4UP

“A tour (de force) through the human 
body that’s eminently understandable 
and entertaining and even often quite 
funny.” – ★ Kirkus

full color illustrations throughout, activities, 
sources, glossary, further reading, index 
 108 pages 7 x 9½  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $14.95     isbn 978-1-55451-612-4
hardcover   $22.95    isbn 978-1-55451-613-1

17

GENERAL SCIENCE



BEFORE THE WORLD WAS READY
Stories of Daring Genius in Science
Claire Eamer
Illustrated by Sa Boothroyd

Scientists aren’t always congratulated for their efforts, sometimes they are ignored or even persecuted. 
•	 Copernicus	introduced	the	idea	that	the	world	revolved	around	the	sun	and	was	dismissed	as	a	

heretic
•	 Alfred	Wegener’s	concept	of	Continental	Drift	was	derided	as	amateurish	fantasy
•	 Ignaz	Phillipp	Semmelweis	realized	that	doctors	should	wash	their	hands	to	prevent	the	spread	of	

disease	and	infection	but	his	ideas	were	completely	dismissed	by	the	medical	establishment
•	 Charles	Darwin	held	back	his	ideas	on	evolution	for	decades	fearing	ridicule	and	scorn
•	 George	Cayley	was	a	pioneer	in	the	field	of	aviation	but	his	work	was	hidden	away	as	an	

embarrassment	to	his	family
•	 Nikola	Tesla’s	ideas	on	electricity	were	more	advanced	than	Thomas	Edison’s	but	he	died	a	pauper
•	 Charles	Babbage	invented	the	first	computer	but	his	inventions	were	deemed	too	expensive	to	

implement	and	his	work	was	never	completed
•	 Rachel	Carson’s	discoveries	that	insecticides	were	causing	environmental	castastrophies	were	

mocked	because	she	was	a	woman	and	was	not	a	trained	scientist.

These eight stories highlight the 
resistance that sometimes accompanies 
bold earth-shaking ideas and details the 
tribulations of the inventive minds who 
were ahead of their time. 

color illustrations throughout, appendix, 
bibliography, further reading, index
128 pages 6½ x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $14.95      isbn 978-1-55451-535-6 
hardcover   $24.95      isbn 978-1-55451-536-3

GRADE
5UP

“Aside from providing interesting biographical reading, this book is replete 
with life lessons for adolescents and tweens about flouting popularity in the 
name of what is right.” – Booklist

“…the author takes a novel approach by linking scientists across cultures 
and time periods based on a similar focus of study.” – School Library Journal

THE NOBEL PRIZE
The Story of Alfred Nobel and the Most Famous Prize in the World
Michael Worek

Featuring the life story of Alfred Nobel, 
the history of the prestigious prize that 
bears his name and brief descriptions of 
the distinguished individuals who have 
received the prize, this volume is an 
excellent introduction to an important 
international award. 

“This is a fine effort, especially useful 
for reports.” – School Library Journal

GRADE
5UP

 

color and black & white photographs throughout, index 
80 pages 8 x 10  FIREFLY BOOKS

hardcover       $19.95 isbn 978-1-55407-711-3

GENERAL SCIENCE

18



OPTICAL ILLUSIONS
The Science of Visual Perception
Al Seckel 

Seeing is not always believing! Optical Illusions is an intriguing 
collection of 275 baffling images and shapes that change before 
your eyes:

hidden figures, incredible designs and dazzling graphic patterns. 
There is a detailed explanation of each image and how the 
illusion works. Every type of optical illusion is here, among them:
• ambiguous figures
• impossible objects
• trompe l’oeil
• stereo illusions.

AMAZING OPTICAL ILLUSIONS
IllusionWorks

Features 30 of the most fascinating images that will dazzle the eye and trick the mind. It includes examples 
of ground/field reversal, 
eternal spirals, hidden 
figures, shapes that 
change before your eyes 
and Escher’s Impossible 
Crate.

29 full color illustrations 
32 pages 9 x 9  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback     $5.95     isbn 978-1-55297-962-4
hardcover   $16.95     isbn 978-1-55297-961-7

GRADE
2–4

GRADE
5–12

300 full color illustrations & photographs, explanatory notes, glossary, 
further reading, index 
320 pages 9 x 10  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback  $24.95     isbn 978-1-55407-151-7
hardcover   $35.00     isbn 978-1-55407-172-2

“The presentation is clever and challenging as well as eye-catching.”  
– School Library Journal

19

GENERAL SCIENCE



WIND POWER
20 Projects to Make with Paper
Clive Dobson

Providing accurate, up-to-date information 
on the subject of clean sustainable energy 
this book has built in demand for children 
interested in green technology. 20 step-by-
step projects teach children how to create a 
wide variety of paper windmills from simple 
pinwheels to complex air turbines using 
detailed instructions and photography. Both 
interesting and informative this title offers 
tons of practical advice on a subject that is sure to be popular for years to come.

“These projects have great potential to inspire experimentation.” – School Library Journal

MEGASTRUCTURES
Tallest, Longest, Biggest, Deepest
Ian Graham

Stunning foldout pages, panels, diagrams, 
photographs and “Mega Facts” boxes 
make this book a stimulating read for kids. 
Learn how and why these structures were 
designed and built and the physics behind 
their construction. Covering structures as 
diverse as skyscrapers, stadiums, massive 
bridges and offshore oil platforms as well as 
many others this is a comprehensive view of 
enormous structures of all kinds. In each chapter, Megastructures also looks at Failures & Accidents including 
such frightening events as windows falling out, roofs collapsing, floods and explosions.

color, duotone and black-and-white        
photographs, color illustrations, glossary, index
96 pages 8 x 10  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback  $12.95 isbn 978-1-55407-749-6
hardcover   $24.95 isbn 978-1-55407-659-8

full color photos throughout, 4 gatefolds, resources, 
glossary, index
128 pages 9¾ x 10½  FIREFLY BOOKS

hardcover   $19.95 isbn 978-1-77085-111-5
GRADE
3–5

GRADE
5UP

“This is one of those big, busy books that jam a lot of information onto the page via boxed 
insets, quick, jumpy paragraphs with attention-grabbing snippets, and a tumble of artwork 
and illustrations, with an occasional gatefold that feels as big as a quilt.” – Kirkus

THE GREAT BIG BOOK OF 
MIGHTY MACHINES
Jean Coppendale and Ian Graham

A virtual cornucopia of shiny, powerful 
and enticing vehicles are brought to life in 
bold, dazzling photography in this large 
exciting volume. The combination of 
vivid photography and short, pithy large 
print text will attract boys in any library or 
classroom anywhere, anytime. 

full color throughout, glossary, activities, index 
160 pages 9¾ x 10¾  FIREFLY BOOKS

hardcover       $19.95 isbn 978-1-55407-521-8  GRADE
P–3

“A vehicle-lover’s dream come true.” – Kirkus   

“A visual feast for young gearheads.” – Booklist

TECHNOLOGY                 TECHNOLOGY                 TECHNOLOGY

20



21

TO THIS DAY
For the Bullied and Beautiful
Shane Koyczan
Illustrated by various artists

In February of 2013 spoken word artist Shane Koyczan released his passionate anti-bullying poem 
“TO THIS DAY”; soon an animated video was released on the internet where it went viral and received 
over 14 million hits. The popularity of this video inspired Shane to adapt his work into a book that 
would reach an even bigger audience.

 Based on Shane’s own experiences with bullying and its life-long effects, this is a moving, heartfelt 
work that strives to deliver a strong message that bullying needs to end once and for all. In the 
spirit of collaboration over 30 international artists were recruited to provide striking imagery that 
emphasizes the sense of isolation that comes with being bullied. Anyone who has ever been bullied, 
been a bystander to bullying or even been the bully will walk away from this work with a profound 
understanding of how deeply the wounds hurt, how long they last and how much courage it takes 
to overcome the effects and move on to have a happy life.

“Powerful on a number of levels, Koyczan’s timeless work proves at once confrontational and 
healing.” – Kirkus

“The triumphant ending lets readers know that overcoming the hatred of others is possible.”   
– School Library Journal

full color illustrations throughout, introduction, afterword, resources 

72 pages 6½ x 9¾    AnnIcK PRESS

hardcover    $19.95      isbn 978-1-55451-639-1
GRADE
6UP

SOCIAL STUDIES         SOCIAL STUDIES         SOCIAL STUDIES

                 See the video version of the poem on YouTube:

                 http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ltun92DfnPY



BODYGUARDS!
From Gladiators to the Secret Service
Ed Butts

From thuggish brutes in ancient times to modern 
professionals with sophisticated methods and training, 
kids will discover a range of protectors and planners who 
have worked diligently to keep their charges safe from 
harm. Superior full color graphic novel style illustrations are 
combined with high interest text to produce a captivating 
and informative examination of the people throughout 
history who have succeeded in protecting their clients and 
also some spectacular failures.

color illustrations throughout, glossary, timeline, 
bibliography, index 
128 pages 6 x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback   $14.95      isbn 978-1-55451-436-6
hardcover    $24.95      isbn 978-1-55451-437-3

BEHIND THE BADGE
Crimefighters Through History
Ed Butts

Today’s modern police are familiar community members 
with clearly defined roles, but this was not always the case. 
Students will be interested to learn how the role of law 
enforcement evolved through many cultures and eras to 
match the needs of society. Engaging facts from history are 
combined with descriptive illustrations to create a good 
introduction to how these community helpers came to be 
an important part of our world.

full color illustrations throughout, glossary, timeline, bibliography, index 
 168 pages 6 x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback   $14.95      isbn 978-1-55451-674-2
hardcover    $24.95      isbn 978-1-55451-675-9

OUTLAWS, SPIES, AND 
GANGSTERS
Chasing Notorious Criminals
Laura Scandiffio
illustrated by Gareth Williams

Readers will marvel at the innovative ways criminals use to 
elude incarceration and delight in the resourcefulness of 
law enforcement officers who always win even if it takes 
years. Eight brief stories introduce readers to dastardly 
criminals from around the globe and throughout modern history, details their dirty deeds and celebrates the brave 
actions of the authorities who brought them to justice.

full color illustrations throughout, introduction, 
afterword, bibliography, index 
 144 pages 6½ x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback   $14.95      isbn 978-1-55451-620-9
hardcover    $24.95      isbn 978-1-55451-621-6

GRADE
5UP

GRADE
5UP

GRADE
5UP

“Lively, solidly written, and packed with intrigue and betrayal…an engaging book.”  
– School Library Journal

“This rogues’ gallery of bottom feeders makes an appealing way to bring reluctant 
readers to history.” – Kirkus

“Engagingly written, a welcome addition.” – School Library Journal

SOCIAL STUDIES

22



23

SOCIAL STUDIES

FOLLOW YOUR MONEY  
Who Gets It, Who Spends It, 
Where Does It Go?
Kevin Sylvester &  
Michael Hlinka

Using real world examples and easily 
understood explanations, this is an 
approachable introduction to the 
economy and how it works. Readers will 
revel in discovering all the people who 
got a cut of the money spent on a glass 
of juice or why designer jeans are so 
expensive amongst many other topics.

“For any kid paying attention, this 
book will be a shocker.” – ★ Kirkus

“This title presents a unique approach to economics and money, hopefully 
enabling readers to be smarter consumers.” – School Library Journal
full color illustrations throughout, equations, sources, index, further reading 
64 pages 8½ x 11  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $14.95 isbn 978-1-55451-480-9 
hardcover   $24.95 isbn 978-1-55451-481-6

10 PLANTS THAT SHOOK THE WORLD
Gillian Richardson
illustrated by Kim Rosen

To most of us plants don’t attract much 
attention and we don’t think of them often, if 
at all. However plants can and do have world 
changing connotations and these stories will 
convince youngsters that plants are important 
and well worth studying. Papyrus, pepper, tea, 
sugarcane, cotton, cacao, cinchona, rubber, 
potato and corn are the 10 plants, and their 
stories are as different as the plants themselves. 
Science, history, medicine and food are 
wonderfully mixed up to show readers how 
plants have influenced the course of human 
events from time immemorial.

color illustrations throughout, map, bibliography, further reading, index 
132 pages 7¼ x 9½  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $14.95 isbn 978-1-55451-444-1 
hardcover   $24.95 isbn 978-1-55451-445-8

 GRADE
5UP

 GRADE
5UP

★Publishers Weekly

PEOPLE 
WHO  
SAID NO
Courage 
Against 
Oppression
Laura Scandiffio

Standing up to oppression requires determination and 
courage, as we discover in these 7 profiles of intrepid 
characters that fought against all odds. Stories of resistance 
are global in view and cover a time period from WWII to the 
recent Arab Spring in Egypt. Brief vignettes introduce us to 
familiar names such as Rosa Parks to lesser known heroes 
such as Helen Suzman who fought against Apartheid. An 
inspiring collection of tales that will teach children that they 
too can be agents of change for the better.

“Themes presented here are universal but especially 
relevant to the intended audience, with highly engaging 
and up-to-date exemplars of the right way to say no.”  
– Booklist
color and b&w photos and illustrations throughout, bibliography, index 
172 pages 6½ x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $14.95 isbn 978-1-55451-382-6
hardcover   $24.95 isbn 978-1-55451-383-3

GRADE
5UP

“An intriguing and well-designed study of the ways plants have helped start wars, and 
advance technology.” – ★ Publishers Weekly

“This title will be useful for reports and provide fun browsing.”  – School Library Journal



IT’S A FEUDAL, 
FEUDAL WORLD
A Different Medieval 
History
Stephen Shapiro

This is a charming and humorous 
introduction to the medieval 
world. From England to 
Constantinople and parts in 
between, kids will learn about the 
different lifestyles, cultures and 
religions of the medieval world. 
Cartoon style illustrations add to 

the fun while also offering insights into the past.

“A waggishly illuminating pictorial tour of the Middle Ages.” – Kirkus
color illustrations throughout, maps, glossary, selected bibliography, index 
48 pages 8½ x 11  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback         $14.95      isbn 978-1-55451-552-3
library bound   $24.95      isbn 978-1-55451-553-0

SECRETS 
UNDERGROUND 
North America’s Buried 
Past
Elizabeth MacLeod

Sometimes history is literally 
buried beneath our feet. 
Ranging throughout North 
America and hundreds of years, 
these riveting tales of wondrous 
subterranean spaces were all 
but forgotten.

“The range in types of 
stories, historical period, and 

geography all but guarantee that this title will have appeal to a wide 
audience.” – Resource Links
full color photos throughout, timeline, sources, further reading, index 
96 pages 7½ x 9¼   AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $14.95      isbn 978-1-55451-630-8
hardcover   $24.95      isbn 978-1-55451-631-5

WHEN THE 
WORST HAPPENS
Extraordinary Stories of 
Survival
Tanya Lloyd Kyi

Why do some people survive a disaster 
and others perish in similar conditions? 
Often it comes down to making smart 
decisions under harsh conditions 
in order to ensure survival. Real life 
examples are offered and readers will 
discover how people have survived 
disasters or not depending on their 
actions when every action is critical.

“Survival stories are hot, and these true—and astonishing—tales should 
have no trouble finding an eager audience.” – School Library Journal
full color illustrations throughout, further reading, bibliography, index 
128 pages 6½ x 9    AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $14.95      isbn 978-1-55451-682-7
hardcover   $24.95      isbn 978-1-55451-683-4

 GRADE
4–7

 GRADE
4–7

ADVENTURES ON THE 
ANCIENT SILK ROAD 
Priscilla Galloway with  
Dawn Hunter

History is brought to life in three 
absorbing accounts of travel along 
the Silk Road. Tales of intrigue from 
Chinese Buddhist Xuanzang, Genghis 
Khan and Marco Polo highlight the 
adventure and mystery behind every 
step on the infamous route.

“Readers will be both riveted and informed.” – ★ School Library Journal
color photographs and illustrations throughout, maps, introduction, afterword,
further reading, index 
172 pages 7½ x 9½  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $14.95      isbn 978-1-55451-197-6
hardcover   $24.95      isbn 978-1-55451-198-3

GRADE
5UP

SOCIAL STUDIES

24

GRADE
5UP



GRADE
4–7JOBS IN HISTORY series

COWBOYS 
AND COFFIN 
MAKERS                            
One Hundred 
19th-Century 
Jobs You Might 
Have Feared or 
Fancied
Laurie Coulter

This “job guide” reveals the sweeping changes in 
America during the 1800’s. Readers will discover 
frontier jobs (cartographer), wartime jobs 
(doughboy), jobs that lost out to new technology 
(glassblower) and jobs created because of it (elevator 
driver).

“Entertaining style. The author considers a 
variety of economic and social classes. Brilliant 
watercolor, cartoon-style illustrations…are 
helpful in depicting some jobs with which children 
may be unfamiliar.”  – School Library Journal
full color illustrations, further reading, index

hardcover   $25.95      isbn 978-1-55451-068-9

WARRIORS 
AND 
WAILERS                            
One Hundred 
Ancient 
Chinese Jobs 
You Might 
Have Relished
Sarah Tsiang

Condensed descriptions of 100 jobs that range 
from desirable to deplorable are augmented 
with whimsical illustrations to provide a good 
overview of a foreign and ancient culture. 
Professions as different as Silk maker or Warrior 
Monk are sure to attract kids, no matter what they 
want to be when they grow up.

“There is some astounding information  
here…this book will be useful.”  
– School Library Journal
full color illustrations, maps, further reading, index

paperback  $16.95      isbn 978-1-55451-390-1
hardcover   $25.95      isbn 978-1-55451-391-8

ARCHERS, 
ALCHEMISTS
And 98 Other 
Medieval Jobs You 
Might Have Loved or 
Loathed
Priscilla Galloway

NCSS Notable Social Studies 
Trade Books 2003

Here are 100 occupations in the Middle Ages described 
with historical accuracy and wit, including: serf, miller, friar, 
court jester, stonemason, barber-surgeon, gong farmer, 
hangman and troubadour.

 “A terrific supplement to Middle Ages units.”  
– School Library Journal

 “Jaunty, cartoonlike drawings, brightened with color 
washes, heighten the informal, upbeat tone  
of the informative text.” – Booklist

 “A useful reference with many applications for role-
playing, creative writing, and other research projects.”  
– Bulletin of the Center for Children’s Books
full color illustrations, timeline, resources, index 

paperback   $16.95      isbn 978-1-55037-810-8
hardcover   $24.95      isbn 978-1-55037-811-5

BALLPLAYERS AND 
BONESETTERS
One Hundred Ancient Aztec  
and Maya Jobs You Might  
Have Adored or Abhorred   
Laurie Coulter

Find out about Maya, Aztec and 
other Mesoamerican jobs before the 
Spanish Conquest, from bug farmer 
or latrine boatman to royal cook or 
even high priest. The book features a 
fact-filled introduction and timeline.

full color illustrations, further reading, index

paperback  $16.95      isbn 978-1-55451-140-2
hardcover   $25.95      isbn 978-1-55451-141-9

PHARAOHS AND 
FOOT SOLDIERS
One Hundred Ancient 
Egyptian Jobs You 
Might Have Desired 
or Dreaded   
Kristin Butcher

Describing the ins and outs of 100 jobs offers useful 
insights into Ancient Egyptian society. From pleasant jobs 
such as Pharaoh or scribe to less desirable jobs such as reed 
cutter, the reader will learn about work in Ancient Egypt as 
well as class structure and status and much more. 

“This book takes a clever approach to teaching kids 
about ancient Egyptian life.”  – School Library Journal

“Jobs…are described with just the right amount of detail 
and interesting asides.” – Library Media Connection
full color illustrations, timeline, resources, index 

paperback  $16.95      isbn 978-1-55451-170-9
hardcover   $25.95      isbn 978-1-55451-171-6

KINGS AND 
CARPENTERS
One Hundred Bible Land 
Jobs You Might Have 
Praised or Panned
Laurie Coulter

Over 100 jobs from ancient history 
are profiled so that children can get 
a feel of what society was like in the 
land and time of the bible.

full color illustrations, maps, timeline,
further reading, index

paperback  $16.95      isbn 978-1-55451-226-3 
hardcover   $25.95      isbn 978-1-55451-227-0

96 pages 8¼ x 10½  AnnIcK PRESS

25

SOCIAL STUDIES



SOCIAL STUDIES

THE CHINESE 
THOUGHT OF IT   
Amazing Inventions and 
Innovations
Ting-xing Ye

Many of the things we take for granted in 
day-to-day life had their origins in Ancient 
China. From inventions in agriculture to 
weapons, science and everyday life this 
ancient culture has shaped the way we 
have lived for countless centuries. 

“The layout of the book is appealing and 
just right for quick reading or browsing. 
Each invention has a heading followed 
by a short paragraph filled with 
interesting information.” – VOYA
full color and b&w photographs and illustrations,
maps, further reading, index 
48 pages 8½ x 11  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $9.95    isbn 978-1-55451-195-2
library bound   $19.95    isbn 978-1-55451-196-9

LATIN AMERICANS 
THOUGHT OF IT   
Amazing Innovations
Eva Salinas

This intriguing examination of the 
ancient cultures of South and Central 
America covers a wide range of creative 
solutions and inventions that offered 
an improvement to living conditions for 
people all around the globe. 

nearly 140 color and b&w photos and illustrations,
maps, timeline, further reading, index 
48 pages 8½ x 11  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback         $11.95    isbn 978-1-55451-376-5
library bound   $21.95    isbn 978-1-55451-377-2

AFRICANS THOUGHT OF IT
Amazing Innovations
Bathseba Opini and Richard B. Lee

The many cultures and tribes of Africa were instrumental in 
several of the inventions which we in the modern world take 
for granted. From natural medicines and food to smelting, 
architecture, music, communications and so much more 
Africans have made strong contributions to the world’s 
knowledge. Enlightening text and strong visual imagery 
makes this an enjoyable as well as educational experience.

“Interesting…suitable for research.” – Kirkus

“Succinct definitions and compact descriptions provide a 
brief and interesting blend of the contemporary with the 
traditional.” – School Library Journal

“Any social studies classroom or geography collection 
would welcome this content-rich and attractive volume.”  
– Library Media Connection
full color and b&w photographs and illustrations, maps, timeline, 
further reading, index 
48 pages 8½ x 11  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback                       $11.95    isbn 978-1-55451-276-8
reinforced hardcover  $21.95    isbn 978-1-55451-277-5

THE ARAB WORLD THOUGHT OF IT
Inventions, Innovations, and Amazing Facts
Saima S. Hussain

The latest addition to the WE THOUGHT OF IT series 
highlights the ingenuity of the Arab world and 
the many contributions they have made to world 
civilizations. From mathematics and science to 
wonderful creature comforts and cuisine and more, 
readers will discover a number of creative and 
practical contributions that have made life better 
for us all. Full color photos are liberally spread over 
every page helping readers learn about this ancient 
and entrancing culture.

GRADE
4–7

GRADE
4–7

GRADE
4–7

GRADE
4–7

full color and b&w photographs, maps, 
timeline, sources, further reading, index 
48 pages 8½ x 11  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback                       $11.95    isbn 978-1-55451-476-2
reinforced hardcover  $21.95    isbn 978-1-55451-477-9

Also available:

LO INVENTARON LOS 
LATINOAMERICANOS
hardcover    $21.95    isbn 978-1-55451-379-6

“This positive celebration of learning, ingenuity and culture seeks to highlight the 
contributions of Arabs from earlier centuries and to make contemporary connections…” 
– Kirkus

26



27

SOCIAL STUDIES

WONDERS OF THE WORLD series
Every book in this illustrated non-fiction series tells of an extraordinary structural creation by a particular civilization. The exciting narratives of 
real people overcoming obstacles may read like fiction, but are as informative as reference books. Visually stimulating, each book combines 
original artwork, photography, and archival illustration, and includes panoramic gatefolds.

“The lively text tells the human story, and the spacious design…reflects the enormity of the tasks.” – Booklist

EMPIRE STATE BUILDING
When New York Reached for the Skies
Elizabeth Mann
illustrated by Alan Witschonke
photographs by Lewis Hine

From start to finishing touches, Mann tracks the wonders of architecture, 
engineering and construction that went into the creation of the Empire 
State Building. Fascinating profiles of the millionaires and laborers capture 
the essence of the individuals who dreamed of and built this architectural 
marvel. Archival photographs take the reader up into the heady world of 
the steelworker out on the girders high above the city streets.

“An ideal resource for classes working on architectural projects and a 
top choice for general reading.” – ★ School Library Journal

“An appealing book for browsers and report writers alike.” – Booklist
full color illustrations, b&w photographs, timeline, double gatefold, map, glossary, index 
48 pages 10 x 10  MIKAYA PRESS

paperback        $12.95                              isbn 978-1-931414-08-1
hardcover   US $19.95 / CDN $28.95   isbn 978-1-931414-06-7

STATUE OF LIBERTY
A Tale of Two Countries
Elizabeth Mann
illustrated by Alan Witschonke

While most readers know the Statue of Liberty as a symbol 
of freedom many will not realize that it is also a symbol of 
determination beating all odds. This is the story of the many 
people who worked behind the scenes in France and America 
to build the statue and erect it in America. Kids will be inspired 
by the stories of the French artists who tackled many technical 
and political challenges and their American collaborators who 
worked tirelessly to ensure the monument came to fruition. 

“Mann has created a historically accurate, brilliant book about a symbol of American freedom.”  
– School Library Journal

“Reading this book moved me to tears.” – Library Media Connection

THE BROOKLYN BRIDGE
The Story of the World’s Most Famous Bridge and 
the Remarkable Family That Built It
Elizabeth Mann
illustrated by Alan Witschonke

This book is about a legendary feat of engineering and the 
extraordinary Roebling family who built the Brooklyn Bridge. 
Through historical photos, informative diagrams and powerful color 
illustrations, readers learn exactly how this magnificent bridge was 
designed and constructed.

“Eye-catching…beautifully designed…a browser’s paradise.”  
– ★ School Library Journal

“Effectively conveys the human drama.”  
– Horn Book Magazine
full color illustrations, prints & photographs, two gatefolds, index 
48 pages 10 x 10  MIKAYA PRESS

paperback        $12.95                              isbn 978-1-931414-16-6
hardcover   US $22.95 / CDN $26.95   isbn 978-0-9650493-0-6

full color illustrations, timeline, bibliography, index 
48 pages 10 x 10  MIKAYA PRESS

hardcover   $22.95   isbn 978-1-931414-43-2

GRADE
4–8

★ School Library
Journal

TEXAS BLUEBONNET Master List  
2005-2006

National Council of Teachers of  
English Orbis Pictus Honor Book 2004

NCSS Notable Social Studies  
Trade Books 2003

VOYA Nonfiction Honor List 2003

INTERNATIONAL READING 
ASSOCIATION 

Children’s Book Award  
1997

SCIENTIFIC AMERICAN  
Young Readers Book Award  

1997



SOCIAL STUDIES

THE ROMAN 
COLOSSEUM
The Story of the World’s 
Most Famous Stadium 
and Its Deadly Games
Elizabeth Mann
illustrated by Michael Racz

 What the Romans chillingly called “the games” was public 
slaughter on a vast scale. Mann tells this troubling story with  
sensitivity, clarity, accuracy and insight. The narrative artfully  
ties together the history of the games and the construction of  
the Colosseum—a building whose design and purpose were  
the ultimate expression of the power of the Roman Empire.

“A colorful, informative introduction to the structure and  
history of gladiatorial games.” – School Library Journal
full color illustrations, prints & photographs, double gatefold, index 
48 pages 10 x 10  MIKAYA PRESS

paperback     US $9.95 / CDN $12.95   isbn 978-1-931414-17-3

THE GREAT 
PYRAMID
The Story of the 
Farmers, the God-
King and the Most 
Astounding Structure 
Ever Built
Elizabeth Mann
illustrated by  
Laura Lo Turco

A nation of farmers living on the green edge of a harsh desert had a king 
who was a god in life and death. Tens of thousands of farmers left their 
homes each year to chisel hard stone without iron tools and move 10-ton 
blocks up steep grades without the use of a wheel—and considered it an 
honor to serve the Pharaoh by building this monument.

“Inspires readers to wonder how [people] could have possibly created 
such massive, gravity-defying structures…Highly readable.” – Booklist

“Eye-catching…beautifully designed…a browser’s paradise.”  
– ★ School Library Journal
full color illustrations, prints & photographs, double gatefold, index 
48 pages 10 x 10  MIKAYA PRESS

paperback    US $9.95 / CDN $12.95   isbn 978-1-931414-11-1  
hardcover   US $22.95 / CDN $26.95   isbn 978-0-9650493-1-3

THE PARTHENON
The Height of Greek 
Civilization
Elizabeth Mann
illustrated by Yuan Lee

This book tells the story of the rise of Athens—from the religion that 
nurtured it, through the wars that tested it, to the democracy that 
ennobled it—culminating in the construction of the great temple on 
the Acropolis. Readers will learn not only the human stories, but also the 
technical details behind the construction, from quarrying of the marbles 
to carving of the exquisite frieze.

“Will leave readers buzzed about one of the great works of 
architecture, and more deeply aware of the ways in which it reflects  
its builders’ beliefs and attitudes.” – Kirkus

“Provides readers with a strong feel for the golden age of Athens.”  
– School Library Journal
full color illustrations, double gatefold, map, glossary, bibliography, index 
48 pages 10 x 10  MIKAYA PRESS

hardcover   $22.95       isbn 978-1-931414-15-9

TAJ MAHAL
A Story of Love  
and Empire 
Elizabeth Mann
illustrated by Alan Witschonke

The Mughals combined the brute force and fierce ambition of their 
legendary ancestor Genghis Kahn with a delicate artistic sensitivity. This 
book tells the story of this remarkable dynasty through its greatest artistic 
achievement, the Taj Mahal, built by Shah Jahan as a monument to his 
beloved wife, Mumtaz Mahal. 

“The photos of priceless relics bring the story alive, and young 
readers will love the fold-out Taj Mahal diagram…”  
– ★ Booklist

“A beautiful book that highlights a stunning accomplishment  
in architecture.” – School Library Journal
full color illustrations, archival art, double gatefold, map, glossary, bibliography, index 
48 pages  10 x 10  MIKAYA PRESS

hardcover   $22.95       isbn 978-1-931414-20-3

★ School Library Journal

★ Booklist

VOYA Nonfiction Honor List 2008

28



THE PANAMA 
CANAL
The Story of How a 
Jungle was Conquered 
and the World Made 
Smaller
Elizabeth Mann
illustrated by Fernando Rangel

While less than 50 miles wide, Panama was tragically difficult to build a canal 
across. Yet engineers found ways to cut through the rainforest; doctors 
conquered the diseases; laborers endured the jungle. Side-by-side with 
genius and selfless heroism were broken treaties, the domination of a small 
nation by a large one, and thousands of West Indian laborers forced to live in 
squalid conditions.

“An exceptional resource for the classroom, as well as an epic piece of 
storytelling.” – Kirkus

“Will serve well both as recreational reading and as material  
for report writers.” – Booklist
full color illustrations, photographs, double gatefold, map, index 
48 pages 10 x 10  MIKAYA PRESS

paperback        $12.95                              isbn 978-1-931414-14-2
hardcover   US $22.95 / CDN $24.95   isbn 978-0-9650493-4-4

HOOVER DAM
The Story of Hard Times, Tough People  
and the Taming of a Wild River
Elizabeth Mann
illustrated by Alan Witschonke

Brings alive the dramatic story of genius and courage, as well as the 
human toll that went into the building of this famous landmark.

“An epic tale of adventure and danger… 
A wonderfully readable, well-organized book filled with fascinating 
detail.” – School Library Journal

“Visually impressive and well-designed.” – Booklist
full color illustrations, b&w photographs, double gatefold, map, index 
48 pages 10 x 10  MIKAYA PRESS

paperback    US $9.95 / CDN $12.95      isbn 978-1-931414-13-5
hardcover   US $22.95 / CDN $27.95      isbn 978-1-931414-02-9

TIKAL
The Center of the 
Maya World
Elizabeth Mann
illustrated by Tom McNeely

Mann examines the 1,700-year lifespan of this major city at the center 
of the Maya world. Tikal prospered from trade and military triumphs 
and its rulers build magnificent palaces, grand plazas and monumental 
pyramids.

“A fascinating look at a civilization that disappeared both 
mysteriously and abruptly.” – School Library Journal

“Will be welcomed by report writers.” – Booklist

“Profusely illustrated with boldly colored paintings.”  
– Horn Book Guide
full color illustrations, photographs, double gatefold, map, glossary, index 
48 pages 10 x 10  MIKAYA PRESS

hardcover   US $19.95 / CDN $26.95   isbn 978-1-931414-05-0

MACHU PICCHU
The Story of the Amazing Inkas and  
Their City in the Clouds
Elizabeth Mann
illustrated by Amy Crehore

The city of Machu Picchu is as astonishing as its builders. Set in a remote, 
inaccessible area of the high Andes, it was never found by the Spanish 
Conquistadors. It remains an untouched example of the genius of the Inkas.

“Once again, Mann has written an engaging and accessible 
introduction to one of humankind’s great architectural achievements.” 
– School Library Journal

“It is Mann’s comfortable text that makes this so special…An 
exceptionally fine entry in the Wonders of the World series.”  – Booklist
full color illustrations, photographs, double gatefold, map, glossary, index 
48 pages 10 x 10  MIKAYA PRESS

paperback   $12.95    isbn 978-1-931414-10-4

BANK STREET COLLEGE  
Best Children’s Books 2003

NCSS Notable Social Studies  
Trade Books 1999

VOYA Nonfiction Honor List  
2000

NCSS Notable Social Studies  
Trade Books 2002

29

SOCIAL STUDIES



SOCIAL STUDIES

30

DESPITE ALL OBSTACLES
La Salle and the Conquest of the 
Mississippi
Joan Elizabeth Goodman
illustrated by Tom McNeely

This is the fascinating story of the obstinate and courageous La Salle who 
— through determination and perseverance — made his way from Eastern 
Canada, down the Mississippi to the Gulf of Mexico. The fierce and powerful 
Iroquois controlled this vast, unexplored territory. To make things for La Salle 
even worse, he was on his own: his King, Louis XIV, would provide neither men 
nor money. But ultimately he failed to claim land for France and faced a cruel 
and undeserved end.

“A memorable portrait of this incurable hustler…This lively biography  
sits a good cut above standard school assignment fare.” – Kirkus 

“Smooth, well-written, and fact-filled…A good choice for libraries.”  
– School Library Journal
full color illustrations, gatefold map, index 
48 pages 10 x 10  MIKAYA PRESS

hardcover   US $19.95 / CDN $27.95   isbn 978-1-931414-01-2

MAGELLAN’S WORLD
Stuart Waldman 
illustrated by Gregory Manchess

This book tells the story of a 
harrowing adventure, an inspiring 
and flawed hero, and an epic event 
in the history of the world. Portugal 
dominated the wildly lucrative spice 
trade and Spain wanted a piece of 

the action. Decades of fighting for Portugal had left Magellan with a 
crippled knee and his king’s scorn. With nothing left to lose, Magellan 
left Portugal to lead an expedition for his country’s bitter rival, Spain. 
He knew it would be an exceedingly dangerous voyage, but reality 
proved much worse. Killer storms, mutinies, deadly battles, murders, 
deprivation and disease dogged the four-year journey. Magellan was 
driven to ever greater extremes of brilliance, courage, brutality and 
madness as he sailed around the world.

“An exciting enough tale that even readers who shy away from 
nonfiction will be drawn in.” – Kirkus
full color illustrations, archival maps, gatefold map, bibliography, index 
48 pages 10 x 10  MIKAYA PRESS

hardcover   US $22.95 / CDN $26.95   isbn 978-1-931414-19-7

THE GREAT EXPLORERS series
The stories in this series reveal the terror of the unknown and the thrilling discoveries of new lands and people. Geography, biography, and 
culture are all woven into compelling narratives. The detailed illustrations, from award-winning artists, bringthe explorers and their worlds 
alive for the reader. Each book has a gatefold page that allows the reader to follow the explorer’s route on a map while reading the book.

GRADE
4–8

A LONG AND UNCERTAIN 
JOURNEY
The 27,000 Mile Voyage of Vasco 
da Gama
Joan Elizabeth Goodman 
illustrated by Tom McNeely

Vasco da Gama’s journey from Portugal, around the bottom of Africa, to India 
was filled with danger, treachery, cruelty and extraordinary courage — yet he 
succeeded in finding a route to the Orient. 

“An excellent example of primary-source material…The balanced 
presentation is compellingly written.” – ★ School Library Journal

“Goodman does an excellent job of putting unsavory facts into historical 
context…McNeely’s illustrations vibrate with life and action...intelligently 
written and exciting.” – ★ Booklist

“Lush watercolor illustrations and a regal design add drama...Goodman 
tells the story with flair and balance.” – Horn Book Guide
full color illustrations, prints, gatefold map, timeline, index 
48 pages 10 x 10  MIKAYA PRESS

hardcover   US $22.95 / CDN $26.95   isbn 978-0-9650493-7-5

THE LAST RIVER
John Wesley Powell & the 
Colorado River Exploring 
Expedition
Stuart Waldman
illustrated by Gregory Manchess

In 1869, the Colorado River was still 
unmapped and unexplored. This is 
the thrilling story of the one-armed 

Civil War veteran who conquered it. In May 1869, 10 men boarded 
four rowboats in Green River City, Wyoming. Three months and 1,000 
miles later, just two battered boats carrying 6 exhausted and starving 
men emerged from the depths of the Grand Canyon. Along the way 
they discovered canyons of unsurpassed beauty. This book tells the 
remarkable tale of this true adventure, using excerpts from journals to 
personalize the gripping text.

“The appealing illustrations will lure readers, who will be caught up 
in this, but little-known tale.” – Kirkus

“Well-chosen thrills, spills, and conflicts are spliced into a narrative 
that highlights the danger underlying this scientific mission.”  
– School Library Journal
full color illustrations, gatefold map,
bibliography, index 
48 pages 10 x 10  MIKAYA PRESS

hardcover   US $19.95 / CDN $24.95   isbn 978-1-931414-09-8
BOOKLIST Editor’s Choice Books for Youth 2001

NCSS Notable Social Studies Trade Book 2002

NCSS Notable Social Studies Trade Books 2002

VOYA Nonfiction Honor List 2001



31

THE INUIT THOUGHT 
OF IT                      
Amazing Arctic Innovations
Alootook Ipellie  
with David MacDonald

This book explores the amazing 
innovations of the traditional Inuit 
and how their ideas echo around the 
world. More than 40 items and ideas 
are showcased, including stone stacks 
to trick and trap caribou, slitted snow 
goggles, kayaks and dog sleds in 

addition to innovations in shelter, clothing, food preservation and medicine. 

full color and b&w photographs and illustrations, further reading, timeline, maps, index 
32 pages 8½ x 11  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback          $9.95 isbn 978-1-55451-087-0
library bound  $19.95 isbn 978-1-55451-088-7

A NATIVE AMERICAN 
THOUGHT OF IT   
Amazing Inventions and 
Innovations
Rocky Landon with David 
MacDonald

With descriptive photographs and 
information-packed text, this book 
explores eight different categories 
in which the creativity of Native 
Americans from across the continent 
led to inventions and innovations, 
many of which are still in use today. 

Everyone knows about moccasins, canoes and toboggans but there are so 
many others, such as their own sign language, a secret ingredient in soda 
pop, decoys, lacrosse, volleyball, diapers, hair conditioner, surgical knives, 
sunscreen and so much more.

GRADE
4–7

GRADE
4–7

NATIVE AMERICANS
A Visual Exploration 
S.N. Paleja

Visual learners will flock to this title that offers 
an innovative presentation of the facts of Native 
American history. Infographics are presented in 
useful bundles that bring history alive in a unique 
format. Facts and figures are represented with 
captivating iconography rather than being laid out 
in a boring textbook format. Tons of information is 
shared with a minimum of words and a maximum of 
iconic imaging in a format that offers an intriguing 
form of communication.

full color throughout, bibliography, further reading, index 
48 pages 8½ x 11  AnnIcK PRESS

library bound  $19.95 isbn 978-1-55451-485-4
GRADE
5UP

SKIPPING STONES Honor Award 2008

full color and b&w photographs and 
illustrations, maps, further reading, index 
48 pages 8½ x 11  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback          $9.95 isbn 978-1-55451-154-9
library bound  $19.95 isbn 978-1-55451-155-6

NATIVE STUDIES         NATIVE STUDIES         NATIVE STUDIES

“The hottest new trend in nonfiction works for the young is the incorporation of 
infographics into books that would otherwise be considered just a sneeze shy of 
textbooks in terms of interest. Suddenly topics that previously bored to tears are now 
awash in colors and funky forms.” – School Library Journal



32

WHEN I WAS EIGHT 
Christy Jordan-Fenton and 
Margaret Pokiak-Fenton
illustrated by Gabrielle Grimard

Olemaun, an eight-year-old Inuit 
girl, decides she wants to leave her 
small village and go to a residential 
school.  The stories of how awful the 
school is, won’t stop her in her quest 
to learn to read. As soon as she is 
settled in, Olemaun, now called 
Margaret by the Nuns at the school 

discovers that life can be very harsh. However no matter how mean the Nun 
called The Raven can be, she is never able to break Margaret’s spirit and in the 
end the child learns to read and never regrets her sacrifices. This simplified 
picture book re-telling of Fatty Legs with many wonderful new illustrations 
will win legions of new, younger readers.

“The authors of FATTY LEGS distill that moving memoir of an Inuit child’s 
residential school experience into an even more powerful picture book. 
Utterly compelling.” – ★ Kirkus 

“This book is a small but powerful reminder of the freedom that literacy 
brings.” – School Library Journal

“A searing account of assimilation policies and a celebration of the 
human spirit.” – Booklist
full color illustrations 
32 pages 9 x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback                         $9.95      isbn 978-1-55451-490-8
reinforced hardcover   $21.95      isbn 978-1-55451-491-5

NOT MY GIRL
Christy Jordan-Fenton and 
Margaret Pokiak-Fenton
illustrated by Gabrielle 
Grimard

Margaret is shocked when 
she returns home after two 
years away and her mother 
does not recognize her and 
turns away saying “not my 

girl”. Coming home from a residential school Margaret discovers that 
she has changed, the traditional Inuit diet is too fatty for her taste, she 
can’t remember her native language and the residents of her small Inuit 
village think she is an outsider. After a difficult period of readjustment 
Margaret discovers that she can apply what she learned at school to 
help her reconnect to her roots, savor her hard won education and 
treasure her native roots at the same time. This picture book condenses 
the story from A Stranger At Home and greatly benefits from the 
addition of luminous artwork that captures the spirit of the North.

“Another compelling version of an inspiring story.” – ★ Kirkus

“The illustrations are bold and captivating as the faces of the 
characters are the key feature of every page.” – Resource Links
full color illustrations throughout 
36 pages 9 x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $9.95      isbn 978-1-55451-624-7
library bound   $21.95      isbn 978-1-55451-625-4

FATTY LEGS 
A True Story
Christy Jordan-Fenton and  
Margaret Pokiak-Fenton
illustrated by Liz Amini-Holmes

Margaret, an eight-year-old Inuit girl, is 
determined to learn to read even if it means 
leaving her home in the high Arctic to 
attend a residential school. Her father, who 
remembers how terrible the residential 
schools are, does what he can to deter his 
determined daughter but eventually he 
relents. Once Margaret is at the school she 

has repeated encounters with an evil nun nicknamed the Raven. The nasty 
Raven attempts to break the spirit of the child, but the brave young girl 
retains her dignity. This story of a girl who confronts her tormentor will linger 
with young readers. Archival photos and striking artwork add to this moving 
tale of a plucky girl who triumphs in the face of adversity.

“The book is fascinating and unique, and yet universal in its message.”  
– School Library Journal

“A moving and believable account.” – ★ Kirkus
full color illustrations, archival photographs, map 
 112 pages 6¼ x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $12.95      isbn 978-1-55451-246-1
hardcover   $21.95      isbn 978-1-55451-247-8

A STRANGER AT 
HOME
A True Story
Christy Jordan-Fenton and 
Margaret Pokiak-Fenton
illustrated by Liz Amini-Holmes

In the sequel to Fatty Legs, Margaret has returned from the 
residential school to her beloved home in the High Arctic. Much 
to her shock Margaret discovers that she has changed while she 
has been away. The traditional Inuit diet and her native language 
all seem unfamiliar and her mother doesn’t seem to recognize her. 
Despite her struggles Margaret learns that she can revive her Inuit 
roots while still embracing the knowledge she gained while away 
at school.

26 color illustrations and 30 archival photographs,
illustrated glossary of Inuvaluit terms, map 
 128 pages 6¼ x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback $12.95      isbn 978-1-55451-361-1
hardcover   $21.95      isbn 978-1-55451-362-8

 GRADE
4–7 GRADE

4–7

 GRADE
1–4

VOYA Non-Fiction Honor List 2012

 GRADE
1–4

NATIVE STUDIES



33

CAREERS      CAREERS      CAREERS      CAREERS      CAREERS

GAME DAY
Meet the People Who Make it Happen
Kevin Sylvester

Every year thousands of people discover they won’t live their dreams and becomes a famous athlete, but that doesn’t 
mean that they can’t have a great job working in or around a sport they love. 19 profiles present great jobs such as: 
Groundskeeper, Uniform Designer, Sports Agent, Announcer, Mechanic, Scheduler, Zamboni Driver, Timekeeper, 
Physiotherapist, Scout, Cheerleader, Stadium 
Organist, Sports Journalist, Doping Control 
Officer, Mascot, Horse Trainer, Umpire/Referee, TV 
Cameraman and Skating Choreographer. Packed 
with practical advice and fascinating facts, this is 
a great choice for sports fans or kids who want to 
know about interesting careers. Just because they 
might not be a star doesn’t mean they can’t be 
part of the show.  

color photographs throughout 
 192 pages 5¾ x 8½   AnnIcK PRESS

paperback      $12.95 isbn 978-1-55451-250-8
hardcover       $21.95 isbn 978-1-55451-251-5

GRADE
4–7

SHOWTIME
Meet the People Behind the Scenes
Kevin Sylvester

When we go to a play or concert we are aware of all the people on stage but we often don’t think 
about the many folks who work behind the scenes. Showtime tells us about a wide range of potential 
future jobs in show business that don’t involve being on stage. What is involved in the job, the 
necessary qualifications and the benefits are only some of the important details that are discussed 
and explained for children who may aspire to a life behind the curtains. The careers that are profiled 
include: Choreographer, Vocal Coach, Set designer/Model Maker, Long-Haul Trucker, Instrument Maker, 
Critic, Costume Designer, Advertiser/Designer, Pyrotechnics Expert, Songwriter and Promoter.

“In considering the variety of skills required for a career backstage, the author shows that the 
glamour of show business is available to all personality types.” – Booklist

“Having real people explain their work creates a personal, welcome feel.” – School Library Journal

“Overall, this title provides an honest look at several lesser known careers in the music business, 
and it shows that there are many ways to be part of this industry.” – Library Media Connection

full color photos throughout
88 pages 7 x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback     $12.95 isbn 978-1-55451-486-1
hardcover       $21.95 isbn 978-1-55451-487-8

Bob Young’s job involves pushing buttons that say Start and Stop in
the midst of the fastest game in the world, occasionally doing his
best to avoid a 250-pound basketball player flying through the air
right toward him.

You just hope you’re quick enough to avoid him and the basket-
balls that occasionally fly at your head.

Timing is everything when you are the official timekeeper for the
NBA’s Memphis Grizzlies. It’s a deceptively simple and incredibly
important part of the game. Basketball is controlled by time. Teams
have twenty-four seconds to take a shot or they lose the ball. Games

victory didn’t make me the best driver in the world, just a lucky
one. It’s funny, because I actually became friends with Al Sobotka
and we’ve stayed in touch to this day.

Jimmy drove the Zamboni at the 1999 NHL All-Star game and was
given a Zamboni-shaped trophy that he still treasures.

His fame hasn’t ended with the contest, which so far has been
the only one of its kind ever held. He still gets asked for autographs
and still gets standing ovations. And he drove a Zamboni across
Canada to raise awareness and money for grassroots hockey. It took
him four months, and he enjoyed every minute of the trip.

Jimmy still lives on the family farm, although he says it’s more
of a hobby farm now. And he’s glad his story has raised the profile
of Zamboni drivers around the world.

People always talk about the athletes who earn a million dollars a
year to skate around the ice. But if guys like me don’t make the ice
in the first place, they can’t do a thing.

76 JIMMY MACNEIL

Chapter 8

TIMING IS EVERYTHING

Bob Young

Bob and his team keep
things running like clock-
work. 
Job: timekeeper
Location: Memphis, TN
Sport: basketball

Jimmy in his element, the
Brantford Civic Centre.

GRADE
5–7

“The book is infectious right from the very first chapter.” – VOYA

“Diverse and quirky enough to intrigue career minded teens or preteens.” – Booklist



CAREERS

I WANT TO BE series
Dan Liebman

These career books are thoroughly modern with full-page color photographs and simple, straightforward, informative text. 
Men and women from all cultures are shown with realism and excitement as they live their hard working, yet satisfying lives.

“Introduces a limited number of concepts…Appropriate for beginning readers.” – School Library Journal

“A useful addition to libraries with a perennial demand for ‘community helper’ books for young children.” – Booklist
full color photographs 
24 pages 8 x 8  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback          $3.99 isbn 978-1-55209-433-4
library bound   $14.95 isbn 978-1-55209-448-8

I WANT TO BE A 
FIREFIGHTER 
Dan Liebman

Limited, concise text tells the story of 
firefighters and the challenges they 
face everyday. This approachable title 
serves as an excellent introduction 
to these valued community helpers 
and the important jobs they perform 
everyday. Trucks, hoses and the 
firefighters themselves are striking 
images that are perfectly captured in 
descriptive photography.

I WANT TO BE A 
SOLDIER 
Dan Liebman 

Brief yet informative, this book 
succeeds in pairing one or two simple 
sentences per page with captivating 
full-page photographs to introduce 
youngsters to life in the military. 
Jobs within the military, training, 
recruitment and impact on family life 
are only some of the subjects covered 
in this overview of what life is like for 
the men and women who work in the 
service of their country.  paperback          $3.99 isbn 978-1-77085-036-1

library bound   $14.95 isbn 978-1-77085-035-4

 
GRADE
P–2

See page 53 for  
Spanish versions

34



I WANT TO BE A 
LIBRARIAN
paperback          $3.99
isbn 978-1-55297-689-0
library bound   $14.95
isbn 978-1-55297-691-3

I WANT TO BE A 
MECHANIC
paperback          $3.99
isbn 978-1-55297-693-7
library bound   $14.95 
isbn 978-1-55297-695-1

I WANT TO BE A 
MUSICIAN
paperback          $3.99
isbn 978-1-55297-759-0
library bound   $14.95
isbn 978-1-55297-760-6

I WANT TO BE A 
NURSE
paperback          $3.99
isbn 978-1-55209-566-9
library bound   $14.95
isbn 978-1-55209-568-3

I WANT TO BE A 
PILOT
paperback          $3.99
isbn 978-1-55209-434-1
library bound   $14.95
isbn 978-1-55209-449-5

I WANT TO BE A 
POLICE OFFICER
paperback          $3.99
isbn 978-1-55209-465-5
library bound   $14.95
isbn 978-1-55209-467-9

I WANT TO BE A 
TEACHER
paperback          $3.99
isbn 978-1-55209-570-6
library bound   $14.95
isbn 978-1-55209-572-0

I WANT TO BE A 
TRUCK DRIVER
paperback          $3.99
isbn 978-1-55209-574-4
library bound   $14.95
isbn 978-1-55209-576-8

I WANT TO BE A 
VET
paperback          $3.99
isbn 978-1-55209-469-3
library bound   $14.95
isbn 978-1-55209-471-6

I WANT TO BE A 
ZOOKEEPER
paperback          $3.99
isbn 978-1-55297-697-5
library bound   $14.95
isbn 978-1-55297-699-9

I WANT TO BE A MECHANIC I WANT TO BE A LIBRARIAN

I WANT TO BE A 
BUILDER
paperback          $3.99
isbn 978-1-55297-757-6
library bound   $14.95
isbn 978-1-55297-758-3

I WANT TO BE A 
COWBOY
paperback          $3.99
isbn 978-1-55209-432-7
library bound   $14.95
isbn 978-1-55209-447-1

I WANT TO BE A 
CHEF
paperback          $3.99
isbn 978-1-77085-004-0
library bound   $14.95
isbn 978-1-77085-003-3

I WANT TO BE A 
DOCTOR
paperback          $3.99
isbn 978-1-55209-461-7
library bound   $14.95
isbn 978-1-55209-463-1

I WANT TO BE 
PRESIDENT 
paperback          $3.99
isbn 978-1-55407-563-8
library bound   $14.95
isbn 978-1-55407-562-1

35

CAREERS



36

SHAKESPEARE                SHAKESPEARE                SHAKESPEARE

MUCH ADO 
ABOUT NOTHING 
FOR KIDS
paperback           $9.95
isbn 978-1-55209-413-6

HAMLET FOR 
KIDS
paperback           $9.95
isbn 978-1-55209-530-0
library bound   $19.95
isbn 978-1-55209-522-5

THE TEMPEST 
FOR KIDS
paperback           $9.95
isbn 978-1-55209-326-9

ROMEO AND 
JULIET 
FOR KIDS
paperback           $9.95
isbn 978-1-55209-229-3
library bound   $19.95
isbn 978-1-55209-244-6

TWELFTH 
NIGHT 
FOR KIDS
paperback           $9.95
isbn 978-0-88753-233-7

A CHILD’S 
PORTRAIT OF 
SHAKESPEARE
paperback           $9.95
isbn 978-0-88753-261-0
library bound   $19.95
isbn 978-0-88753-263-4

SHAKESPEARE CAN BE FUN series

These books grew out of Lois Burdett’s elementary school classroom – where she incorporated Shakespeare into the curriculum. Students 
love Shakespeare’s exciting stories – and they delight in hearing and reciting Burdett’s simplified versions written in rhyming couplets. 
Shakespeare’s life and plays provide an excellent focus for cross-curriculum study: history, geography, art, drama and language arts. Burdett 
sees proof of the rewards that Shakespeare’s stories and imagery have to offer: over the course of a school year, her students’ oral and written 
language takes on a wonderful dramatic quality, their powers of concentration develop, and they grow more confident in their own abilities.

LOIS BURDETT
Lois Burdett taught Shakespeare in an 
elementary classroom for over 30 years. She 
has won numerous teaching and civil awards 
and honors in recognition of her contribution 
to education. As an educational consultant, she 
continues to conduct workshops and advise on 
using Shakespeare in the elementary classroom.

MACBETH FOR 
KIDS
paperback           $9.95
isbn 978-0-88753-279-5

A MIDSUMMER 
NIGHT’S DREAM 
FOR KIDS
paperback           $9.95
isbn 978-1-55209-124-1

ABOUT THE BOOKS:
• retellings by Burdett in rhyming couplets

• unedited writings and artwork by her students 
illustrate and help narrate every page

• full color illustrations

• 64 pages 8 x 9¼ FIREFLY BOOKS

 GRADE
2–8



37

FICTION    FICTION    FICTION    FICTION    FICTION   FICTION

HORRENDO’S CURSE 
The Graphic Novel
Anna Fienburg
illustrated by Rémy Simard
adapted by Alison Kooistra

Horrendo is a boy who can only be polite, 
born in a town where everyone else is rude. 
Each year pirates come and kidnap the town’s 
children to work on their ship. When Horrendo 
is kidnapped he accidentally discovers a way 
to defeat the pirates and also to bring some 
civility to his hometown. The combination 
of mildly rude remarks and kids outsmarting 
adults is sure to lure a wide range of youths.

THE END OF THE LINE
Sharon E. McKay

Five-year-old Beatrix is scared when 
her mother is hauled off a tram in 
Amsterdam by the Nazis, and no one 
else seems to know what to do next. 
A quick thinking ticket-taker speaks up 
and says the girl is his niece, thus saving 
her from a horrible fate. Upon returning 
home the ticket-taker, Lars, and his 
older brother discover that two elderly 
bachelors don’t have any idea how to 

raise a little girl. Secrecy is important, the brothers could be put to death for 
harboring a Jew, but desperation leads them to ask a neighbor, Mrs. Vos for 
help. Based on a true story, readers will be drawn into the tale of the adults 
who do their best to protect the girl from the stark reality of her existence. 

“This would make a suitable introduction to the Nazi Occupation for 
young readers…the violent action takes place off the page.”  
– School Library Journal
112 pages 5½ x 8¼  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $12.95       isbn 978-1-55451-658-2

hardcover   $21.95       isbn 978-1-55451-659-9

LITTLE MAN
Elizabeth Mann

Albert is short and all the other kids 
in Middle School tease him. One 
day his school bus driver sees the 
other kids taunting Albert and he 
invites him to try out for the Mocko 
Jumbies, a stiltwalking group that 
enjoys high status on their small 
Caribbean island. At first Albert is 
hesitant to join the group, afraid of 

being ridiculed even more, but once he gives it a chance he discovers 
that he has real talent. As Albert gains confidence in his stiltwalking 
he also discovers that he has developed confidence in himself and life 
is definitely looking up.

“Third-person narration makes the pain of Albert’s insecurity and 
loneliness so real readers are sure to sympathize with his plight. 
Exceptional.” – ★ Kirkus 
208 pages 5½ x 8½  MIKAYA PRESS

paperback    $8.95       isbn 978-1-931414-50-0
hardcover   $18.95       isbn 978-1-931414-49-4

THE NEVER WERES
A Graphic Novel
written and illustrated  
by Fiona Smyth

Late in the next century humanity 
faces a crisis, an unknown virus is 
preventing reproduction and there 
have been no births for almost 
a generation. This fast moving 
graphic novel focuses on three 
teens caught up in this world on the 
brink of disaster and their struggles. 

Mia works at her art and as a 
volunteer with the elderly while her friend Xian works with the robots 
she is sure will inherit the earth. The third friend Jesse hopes to revive 
cloning which was banned after several grotesque failures. The trio 
is inadvertently involved in a discovery that may lead to humanity’s 
ultimate revival or destruction. Can the trio of friends save humanity or  
will they die trying?

“A richly imagined and capably carried-out thriller” – Kirkus

“The detailed, grayscale artwork is beautiful and compelling”  
– Booklist
black and white illustrations throughout 
256 pages 6¾ x 9¼  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $12.95       isbn 978-1-55451-284-3
hardcover   $21.95       isbn 978-1-55451-285-0

 GRADE
5UP

 GRADE
3UP

“This graphic novel is rollicking, rude, 
and rambunctious, offering fast-
paced dialogue and an entertaining 
straightforward plot with a little 
romance thrown in.” – CM Magazine

“…the sleek layout and charming 
story will be good for older, reluctant 
readers.” – School Library Journal
full color illustrations throughout 
 104 pages 6 x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback  $14.95       isbn 978-1-55451-548-6
hardcover   $24.95       isbn 978-1-55451-549-3

GRADE
3–6

 GRADE
5–7

★Kirkus 



38

ROBERT MUNSCH     ROBERT MUNSCH     ROBERT MUNSCH

ROBERT MUNSCH &  
MICHAEL MARTCHENKO
Robert Munsch began making up stories while working 
in a day care and the stories eventually became books. 
Annick Press has published 25 of Munsch’s stories. He quit 
working in a day care a long time ago and now spends his 
time writing and doing storytelling all over North America. 
Michael Martchenko has illustrated over 25 books for Annick 
and his unique illustrative style appeals to kids of all ages.

             www.robertmunsch.com

THE PAPER BAG PRINCESS 
25th Anniversary Edition
The Story Behind the Story
Robert Munsch 
illustrated by Michael Martchenko

The beloved story of The Paper Bag Princess is 
presented along with behind-the scenes features. 
Discover how Munsch became one of the world’s 
most famous children’s authors. Learn how a wacky 
painting hung on a gallery wall landed Martchenko 

his first, and most legendary, children’s book gig. Meet the real Elizabeth and find out what 
she’s up to today. Included are sketches and paintings that take readers through the process 
of the book’s creation. Further sections explore the book’s critical success, its international 
popularity, and responses from fans old and new.

“A giddy celebration.” – Kirkus
full color illustrations 
64 pages 9 x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

hardcover       $19.95    isbn 978-1-55037-915-0 

 
LOVE YOU FOREVER
Robert Munsch
illustrated by Sheila McGraw

Munsch’s most famous book is 
about the gentle affirmation of the 
love of a parent for a child – forever.

full color and b&w illustrations 
32 pages  8 x 8 FIREFLY BOOKS

 paperback $5.95 isbn 978-0-920668-37-5

 hardcover $14.95 isbn 978-0-920668-36-8

 jacketed hardcover   (11 x 11) $19.95 isbn 978-1-55209-109-8

 slipcase hardcover $24.95 isbn 978-1-895565-66-9

 
                                       Available in Spanish (see page 52)

AMELIA BLOOMER PROJECT Feminist Books for Youth 2007

MUD PUDDLE
Third Edition
Robert Munsch
illustrated by Dusan Petricic

Robert Munsch’s first book gets charming new 
illustrations to create a fresher experience in a larger 
format. The silly story of a sneaky Mud Puddle 
that jumps out of nowhere and gets a girl dirty no 
matter what she does, and her brilliant revenge is 
sure to win a new generation of eager fans. 

“The master of the manic patterned tale offers a 
newly buffed version of his first published book, 
with appropriately gloppy new illustrations.”  
– Kirkus

“Young preschoolers will love the mucky action 
and detail.”  – Booklist

full color illustrations throughout 
32 pages 9 x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback          $9.95    isbn 978-1-55451-426-7 
library bound  $19.95    isbn 978-1-55451-427-4

 GRADE
P–3

 ALL
AGES

 ALL
AGES

THE PAPER BAG PRINCESS
illustrated by Michael Martchenko

full color illustrations  
32 pages 8 x 8 AnnIcK PRESS

paperback          $6.95    isbn 978-0-920236-16-1
library bound  $19.95    isbn 978-0-920236-82-6
board book edition pg. 41

GRADE
K–3



ROBERT MUNSCH

39

THE DARK
Revised Edition
illustrated by Michael Martchenko

32 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95 
isbn 978-1-55037-450-6
library bound   $19.95 
isbn 978-1-55037-451-3

WAIT AND SEE
illustrated by Michael Martchenko

24 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95  
isbn 978-1-55037-334-9
library bound   $16.95 
isbn 978-1-55037-335-6

full color illustrations 

PURPLE, GREEN 
AND YELLOW
illustrated by Hélène Desputeaux

32 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS 

paperback           $6.95

isbn 978-1-55037-256-4

library bound   $19.95

isbn 978-1-55037-255-7

PIGS
illustrated by Michael Martchenko

32 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95
isbn 978-1-55037-038-6
library bound   $19.95
isbn 978-1-55037-039-3 

THOMAS’ SNOWSUIT
illustrated by Michael Martchenko

24 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95
isbn 978-0-920303-33-7
library bound   $19.95
isbn 978-0-920303-32-0

ANGELA’S AIRPLANE
illustrated by Michael Martchenko

24 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95
isbn 978-1-55037-026-3
library bound   $19.95
isbn 978-1-55037-027-0

MURMEL, MURMEL,
MURMEL
illustrated by Michael Martchenko

32 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95
isbn 978-0-920236-31-4
library bound   $16.95
isbn 978-0-920236-29-1

SOMETHING GOOD
illustrated by Michael Martchenko

24 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback             $6.95
isbn 978-1-55037-100-0
library bound      $19.95 
isbn 978-1-55037-099-7

SHOW AND TELL
illustrated by Michael Martchenko

32 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback             $6.95
isbn 978-1-55037-197-0
library bound     $16.95
isbn 978-1-55037-195-6

Selected titles available in Spanish (see page 52)                                 Selected titles available in board book edition (see page 41)

GRADE
K–4

GRADE
P–2

 GRADE
P–3

GRADE
K–3

GRADE
K–3

GRADE
K–3

GRADE
K–3

 GRADE
P–3

 GRADE
P–3

STEPHANIE’S PONYTAIL
illustrated by Michael Martchenko

24 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95
isbn 978-1-55037-484-1
library bound   $19.95
isbn 978-1-55037-485-8

GRADE
K–4

A PROMISE IS A PROMISE
by Robert Munsch and Michael Kusugak
illustrated by Vladyana Krykorka

32 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95 
isbn 978-1-55037-008-9
library bound   $19.95 
isbn 978-1-55037-009-6

 GRADE
1–4

FROM FAR AWAY
by Robert Munsch and  
Saoussan Askar
illustrated by Michael Martchenko

24 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95 
isbn 978-1-55037-396-7
library bound   $16.95 
isbn 978-1-55037-397-4

 GRADE
1–4



ROBERT MUNSCH

40

MUNSCH MINI-TREASURY ONE
Features the five following stories: 

ANGELA’S AIRPLANE, THE PAPER BAG PRINCESS,  
50 BELOW ZERO, PIGS, A PROMISE IS A PROMISE.

MUNSCH MINI-TREASURY TWO 

Features the five following stories:  
STEPHANIE’S PONYTAIL, THE FIRE STATION,  
I HAVE TO GO!, MOIRA’S BIRTHDAY, THOMAS’ 
SNOWSUIT.

MUNSCH MINI-TREASURY THREE
Features the five follwing stories: MORTIMER, 
PURPLE, GREEN AND YELLOW, SOMETHING GOOD, 
DAVID’S FATHER.

GRADE
K–4

GRADE
K–4

GRADE
K–4

full color illustrations throughout 
144 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

hardcover   $16.95   isbn 978-1-55451-273-7

full color illustrations throughout 
136 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

hardcover   $16.95   isbn 978-1-55451-274-4

full color illustrations throughout 
148 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

hardcover   $16.95   isbn 978-1-55451-651-3

I HAVE TO GO!
24 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95
isbn 978-0-920303-74-0
library bound   $16.95
isbn 978-0-920303-77-1

MORTIMER
24 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95
isbn 978-0-920303-11-5
library bound   $16.95
isbn 978-0-920303-12-2

full color illustrations 
Selected titles available in Spanish (see page 52)
Selected titles available in board book edition (see page 41)

All illustrations by Michael Martchenko unless otherwise noted.

DAVID’S FATHER
32 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback            $6.95  
isbn 978-0-920236-64-2
library bound    $19.95 
isbn 978-0-920236-62-8

JONATHAN CLEANED
UP – THEN HE HEARD  
A SOUND
32 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95 
isbn 978-0-920236-20-8
library bound   $16.95 
isbn 978-0-920236-22-2

THE BOY IN 
THE DRAWER
24 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback         $6.95 
isbn 978-0-920236-36-9
hardcover         $19.95
isbn 978-0-920236-34-0

THE FIRE STATION
24 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95
isbn 978-1-55037-171-0
library bound   $16.95
isbn 978-1-55037-170-3

MOIRA’S BIRTHDAY
32 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95
isbn 978-0-920303-83-2
library bound   $19.95
isbn 978-0-920303-85-6

50 BELOW ZERO
24 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95
isbn 978-0-920236-91-8
library bound   $19.95
isbn 978-0-920236-86-4

 GRADE
P–3

 GRADE
P–3

GRADE
K–4

GRADE
P–2

 GRADE
P–3

 GRADE
P–3

GRADE
K-3

GRADE
K-3

MILLICENT AND 
THE WIND
illustrated by 
Suzanne Duranceau

32 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95 
isbn 978-0-920236-93-2
library bound   $19.95
isbn 978-0-920236-98-7

WHERE IS 
GAH-NING?
illustrated by 
Hélène Desputeaux

32 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $4.95 
isbn 978-1-55037-982-2
library bound   $14.95 
isbn 978-1-55037-983-9

GRADE
K–3

GRADE
K–3



THOMAS’ SNOWSUIT
Board Book Edition
28 pages 6 x 6 AnnIcK PRESS

isbn 978-1-55451-363-5

THE PAPER BAG PRINCESS
Board Book Edition
28 pages 6 x 6 AnnIcK PRESS

isbn 978-1-55451-211-9

THE FIRE STATION
Board Book Edition
24 pages 6 x 6 AnnIcK PRESS

isbn 978-1-55451-423-6

PIGS
Board Book Edition
24 pages 6 x 6 AnnIcK PRESS

isbn 978-1-55451-628-5

50 BELOW ZERO
Board Book Edition
22 pages 6 x 6 AnnIcK PRESS

isbn 978-1-55451-532-5

MURMEL, MURMEL, MURMEL
Board Book Edition
26 pages 6 x 6 AnnIcK PRESS

isbn 978-1-55451-565-8

MORTIMER
Board Book Edition
26 pages 6 x 6 AnnIcK PRESS

isbn 978-1-55451-228-7

I HAVE TO GO!
Board Book Edition
24 pages 6 x 6 AnnIcK PRESS

isbn 978-1-55451-253-9

GRADE
P–K

ROBERT MUNSCH

41

MUNSCH AT PLAY
Eight Stage Adaptations For Young 
Performers
plays by Irene N. Watts
original stories by Robert Munsch
illustrated by Michael Martchenko

Perennially popular Robert Munsch stories 
are cleverly adapted to work as plays that 
youngsters can perform on their own or with 
minimal supervision. Kids will enjoy presenting 
these plays in libraries, classrooms or even 
in backyards. Offering casting advice and 
innovative, uncomplicated and inexpensive ideas 
for props and costumes, these plays will provide 

hours of wholesome entertainment. The eight featured stories are: 50 BELOW ZERO, 
ANGELA’S AIRPLANE, MILLICENT AND THE WIND, MORTIMER, MUD PUDDLE, MURMEL 
MURMEL MURMEL, THE PAPER BAG PRINCESS and STEPHANIE’S PONYTAIL.

full color illustrations throughout, preface 

80 pages 6 x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

hardcover   $24.95     isbn 978-1-55451-230-0

MUNSCH AT PLAY 
ACT 2
plays by Irene N. Watts
original stories by Robert Munsch
illustrated by Michael Martchenko

Expert advice and insight from the 
author allows teachers, librarians and 
parents to help children stage plays 
based on eight popular stories by 
Robert Munsch. The stories included 
are: DAVID’S FATHER, THE FIRE STATION, 
FROM FAR AWAY, I HAVE TO GO, 
JONATHAN CLEANED UP — THEN HE 
HEARD A SOUND, PIGS, SHOW AND 
TELL, SOMETHING GOOD.

full color illustrations throughout, 
preface 

108 pages 6 x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

hardcover   $24.95 
isbn 978-1-55451-358-1

 GRADE
1–8

 GRADE
1–8

full color illustrations throughout   $6.95by Robert Munsch, illustrated by Michael Martchenko

BOARD BOOK VERSIONS OF ROBERT MUNSCH CLASSICS

The phenomenally popular stories of Robert Munsch benefit from modified text to make them accessible to new audiences. 
The text is simplified and the artwork is slightly updated but the experience is as delightful as ever.



42

CONCEPT BOOKS       CONCEPT BOOKS      CONCEPT BOOKS

ANIMAL 123
Susi Martin

Magnificent watercolor paintings present children a menagerie of animals in this straight forward 
counting book. Each page offers a charming illustration of a particular animal matching with the 
corresponding number, creating a fun count along format. In this manner children will count 
one caterpillar, two parrots and so on until they arrive at the final page featuring one hundred 
fish. Vintage style illustrations bursting with color that depict animals in accurate detail are the 
outstanding feature of this uncomplicated concept book.

full color illustrations throughout 

32 pages 8½ x 9¾  FIREFLY BOOKS

hardcover   $9.95   isbn 978-1-77085-454-3
 GRADE
P–3



43

CONCEPT BOOKS

ANIMAL ABC
Susi Martin

The letters of the alphabet are matched with illustrations of animals whose names 
start with the same letter. In this fashion children will learn to identify a wide array 
of animals while familiarizing themselves with the alphabet. Delicate, shimmering 
watercolor paintings on every page depict animals in precise detail and offer a useful 
learning opportunity in an engaging format.

 GRADE
P–3

full color illustrations throughout 

32 pages 8½ x 9¾  FIREFLY BOOKS

hardcover   $9.95   isbn 978-1-77085-456-7



RED IS BEST
Twenty-Fifth Anniversary Edition
Kathy Stinson
illustrated by Robin Baird Lewis

This classic tale of one toddler’s obstinate 
color preference has just the right dazzle 
of red in the simple illustrations — 
because, after all, red is best.

full color illustrations 
32 pages 8 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $6.95 isbn 978-1-55451-051-1
library bound   $19.95 isbn 978-1-55451-052-8

(see page 52 for Spanish edition)

RAFA WAS MY ROBOT
Alexandra Dellevoet
illustrated by Ken Turner

Rafa is Jacob’s beloved robot and his 
closest companion. One day Jacob 
discovers that Rafa’s battery is running 
down and he does everything he can, 
but in the end nothing can stop Rafa 
from winding down until he is finished 
for all time. Dealing with the devastation 
of his friend’s death Jacob builds a 
monument for Rafa to express his 
grief and remind him of the wonderful 
adventures they shared.

“Dellevoet delivers her valuable 
message about grief with an effectively 
light touch. Just lovely.” – ★ Kirkus 
full color illustrations throughout 
32 pages 9 x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback           $9.95 isbn 978-1-55451-678-0
library bound   $19.95 isbn 978-1-55451-679-7

 GRADE
P

GRADE
P–2

44

STORIES   STORIES   STORIES   STORIES   STORIES   STORIES

★Kirkus 

CRAZY ABOUT SOCCER!
Loris Lesynski 
illustrated by Gerry Rasmussen

Charming poems about the popular game are shared 
with fans of poetry as well as soccer fans. Illustrations 
are well designed to portray the joy of playing soccer as 
well as adding to the ideas in the poems. Poems range 
in subject matter from playing the game, winning and 
losing, having fun with friends and much, much more. 

“This ebullient compilation of more than 50 poems 
will inspire and entertain soccer enthusiasts, whether 
they are novice or expert players.” – Kirkus
full color illustrations throughout 
48 pages 7½ x 9¼      AnnIcK PRESS

paperback          $12.95 isbn 978-1-55451-421-2
library bound   $22.95 isbn 978-1-55451-422-9

WHAT CAN 
YOU DO 
WITH ONLY 
ONE SHOE
Reuse, Recycle, 
Reinvent
Simon and Sheryl 
Shapiro
illustrated by 
Francis Blake

Ideas are shared to teach children how many 
common items can be altered to provide a new 
and innovative use for something that might 
otherwise be tossed out. Fun, lighthearted poems 
are combined with illustrations and photography 
to provide charming projects that will result in 
useful items around the home. How one shoe 
can become a bird’s nest when nailed to a tree 
or tin cans can be fashioned into a guitar are only 
two of the 13 projects that will encourage future 
environmentalists to come up with projects of 
their own.

“Readers learn how to “Reuse, Recycle, 
Reinvent” what some might call trash into 
treasure.” – Kirkus
full color illustrations and photographs throughout 
32 pages 7½ x 9  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback         $12.95      isbn 978-1-55451-642-1
library bound   $22.95      isbn 978-1-55451-643-8

CRAZY ABOUT 
BASKETBALL!
Loris Lesynski 
illustrated by Gerry Rasmussen

The challenges, the efforts, the friendships 
and the sheer joy of playing basketball are 
captured and celebrated in this fetching 
collection of over 40 poems. Quirky 
illustrations evoke the efforts and frenzy of 
a fast moving game and bring context to 
the lively poems. 

full color illustrations 
32 pages 7½ x 9¼  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback          $12.95 isbn 978-1-55451-540-0
library bound   $22.95 isbn 978-1-55451-541-7

THE NUTMEG 
PRINCESS
New Edition
Richardo Keens-Douglas
illustrated by  
Annouchka Galouchko

Aglo and Petal are best 
friends living on a small 
Caribbean island and 

they are curious about the legend of a mysterious 
princess that they learn about from Petite Mama, a 
village elder. One day the two children go on a quest 
to find the Princess, but when they arrive at the lake 
where she lives only Aglo can see the princess. Soon 
many people from their village hear the story and 
they seek out the Nutmeg Princess hoping she will 
bestow them with riches. The Nutmeg Princess will 
not reward greedy behavior and she doesn’t help 
the treasure hunters. Only when Petal risks her safety 
to save Aglo who is at risk of drowning does the 
Nutmeg Princess produce a reward for selflessness 
and in the end the two children learn an important 
lesson.

full color illustrations throughout 
32 pages 8¼ x 10½  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback            $9.95 isbn 978-1-55451-599-8
library bound   $21.95 isbn 978-1-55451-600-1

GRADE
3–5

GRADE
3–5

 GRADE
1–4

 GRADE
1–4



45

DINOSAURS ON MY STREET
David West

Picture a typical day in the city, life goes 
on as normal except…dinosaurs roam 
the streets. The sheer size of dinosaurs is 
well presented as we see them walking 
on streets, taller than the buildings, tails 
as long as a city block and jaws large 
enough to scoop up cars and causing 
general mayhem. Accurate scientific 
information is skillfully blended into the 
story ensuring that the various dinosaurs 
depicted reflect the best information available, while still preserving the basics of a fun involving tale.

THE MAN WITH THE VIOLIN
Kathy Stinson 
illustrated by Dusan Petricic
postscript by Joshua Bell

Something fabulous is happening 
in the subway, a world class 
violinist is playing, disguised as a 
humble busker. Amazingly almost 
no one seems to notice except 
one little boy who is entranced by 
the astounding music emanating 

from a genuine Stradivarius. While Dylan is someone who notices the world around him, his busy mother is 
not, so she whisks him away without allowing him to enjoy this virtuoso at work, only later discovering the 
opportunity they both missed. Based on a real life experiment involving world-renowned Violinist Joshua Bell 
(who provides a postscript), this story reminds us all to enjoy life’s little pleasures wherever they can be found.

KENTA AND THE BIG WAVE
Ruth Ohi

When a tsunami hits Kenta’s small village in Japan 
he and his family survive, but the big wave has 
caused much loss, including his beloved soccer 
ball never to be seen again, or so he thinks. One 
day the soccer ball washes up on the other side 
of the world. The boy who discovers the ball 
can’t read the writing on the ball, but his local 
librarian can, and he helps the boy ship the soccer 
ball back across the ocean to Japan. When Kenta 
discovers that his ball has made its way home he offers a heartfelt “Thanks” to a boy he will never meet.

full color illustrations throughout, endnote 
32 pages 7½ x 9¼  AnnIcK PRESS

paperback            $9.95 isbn 978-1-55451-576-9
library bound   $19.95 isbn 978-1-55451-577-6

 GRADE
1–4

GRADE
K-3

GRADE
JK–2

STORIES

“Imaginatively illustrated and beautifully written, this offbeat ode to the power of music is a winner.” – ★Kirkus

“This is a lyrical explanation of the value of the arts in the human experience.” – Library Media Connection

“This is a fine reminder of the old adage to stop and smell the roses.” – School Library Journal

“The contrast between the subtly detailed city tableaux and the intruding dinosaurs is 
amusing without being overdone.” – School Library Journal

color illustrations throughout, afterword about              
Joshua Bell  
32 pages 10 x 8  AnnIcK PRESS

library bound      $19.95 isbn 978-1-55451-565-3

“An eminently child-friendly treatment of the devastation that follows disaster.” – ★Kirkus

“The appealing mixed-media illustrations make this an attractive choice for reading aloud.”  
– Booklist

full color artwork throughout, pronunciation guide, 
identification chart 
64 pages 8 x 8  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback      $6.95 isbn 978-1-77085-221-1
hardcover     $19.95 isbn 978-1-77085-220-4

★Kirkus 



TALK-ABOUT-BOOKS series
by Debbie Bailey
photographs by Susan Huszar

This innovative series provides all children with the opportunity to see themselves within 
the books they are reading and to identify with the children and families they see. The 
diversity of families is clearly captured. The simple text and engaging photographs 
explore the relationship between very young children and their environment.

“Good choices for preschool collections.” – School Library Journal
full color photographs 

14 laminated board pages 6 x 6½  AnnIcK PRESS

selected titles available in Spanish (see page 54)

BROTHERS
cLOTHES
GOOD nIGHT
GRAnDMA
GRAnDPA
HAPPY BIRTHDAY
HATS  

THE HOSPITAL
LET’S PRETEnD
MY DAD
MY FAMILY
MY FRIEnDS
MY MOM
MY PET
SHOES
SISTERS
TOYS  

GRADE
P–1

$6.95 isbn 978-1-55037-274-8

$6.95 isbn 978-1-55037-167-3

$5.95  isbn 978-1-55037-698-2

$6.95  isbn 978-1-55037-966-2

$6.95  isbn 978-1-55037-967-9

$6.95  isbn 978-1-55037-559-6

$6.95  isbn 978-1-55037-159-8

$5.95  isbn 978-1-55037-632-6

$6.95  isbn 978-1-55037-558-9

$6.95 isbn 978-1-55037-164-2

$6.95  isbn 978-1-55037-510-7

$6.95  isbn 978-1-55037-817-7

$6.95  isbn 978-1-55037-163-5

$6.95  isbn 978-1-55037-816-0

$6.95  isbn 978-1-55037-161-1

$6.95  isbn 978-1-55037-275-5

$6.95  isbn 978-1-55037-165-9

46

TALK-ABOUT-BOOKS                                     TALK-ABOUT-BOOKS 



47

ACTIVITIES ACTIVITIES ACTIVITIES ACTIVITIES ACTIVITIES  

ORIGAMI FOR EVERYONE
Didier Boursin

Featuring the best projects from three  
successful titles this title is sure to be a huge 
lure for enthusiasts and beginners alike. The 
projects range in skill level from fairly easy to 
reasonably complicated, but thoroughly tested 
instructions ensure that anyone can complete 
all the designs with a little perseverance. 
Projects are culled from EASY ORIGAMI, ORIGAMI 
PAPER AIRPLANES and ORIGAMI PAPER ANIMALS.

full color, step-by-step illustrations throughout 
160 pages 7¾ x 10¼  FIREFLY BOOKS

paper         $ 19.95 isbn 978-1-55407-792-2

EASY ORIGAMI
Didier Boursin

Easy Origami takes beginners step-by-step 
through the process of creating 24 simple 
yet interesting projects, such as a hamster, 
a butterfly, an airplane, a house, a garland, a 
star cluster and more. The book begins with 
general tips on getting started and obtaining 
the best results. Easy-to-follow directions are 
included for all the basic folds. The projects 
are then organized by level of capability.

full color photographs & illustrations 
64 pages 7¾ x 10¼  FIREFLY BOOKS  

paper           $9.95 isbn 978-1-55297-939-6
hardcover   $19.95 isbn 978-1-55297-928-0

ORIGAMI PAPER AIRPLANES
Didier Boursin

Origami Paper Airplanes offers 28 designs 
of aircraft that include traditional planes, new 
creations, and other flying objects such as 
windmills and frisbees. Step-by-step color 
instructions guide the reader from the very 
first crease through to the remarkable finished 
creation.

“Will fly out of any library.”  
– School Library Journal
full color illustrations 
64 pages 7¾ x 10¾  FIREFLY BOOKS

paper             $9.95 isbn 978-1-55209-616-1
hardcover     $19.95 isbn 978-1-55209-626-0

ORIGAMI PAPER ANIMALS
Didier Boursin

Origami Paper Animals offers 28 different 
designs of wild animals and pets, including  
fish, owl, elephant, heron, penguin, panther,  
dog, giraffe, grasshopper, turtle, and monkey. 
Step-by-step color instructions guide the reader 
every step of the way from the very first crease 
through to the remarkable finished creation.

“Offers plenty of material for origami 
enthusiasts.” – Booklist
full color illustrations 
64 pages 7¾ x 10¼  FIREFLY BOOKS

paper           $9.95 isbn 978-1-55209-622-2
hardcover   $19.95 isbn 978-1-55209-628-4

 ALL
AGES

 GRADE
4–8

 GRADE
4–8

 GRADE
4–8



48

FUN & GAMES FUN & GAMES FUN & GAMES FUN & GAMES

MONSTERGAMI
David Mitchell

Origami and monsters are combined to create one delightful craft book.  
Step-by-step instructions and illustrations that are clear, concise and easy-to-follow 
offer up 18 projects that start at a beginner level and get progressively more 
challenging. With different sizes, colors and shapes there is something for  
anyone who wants to create marauding beasts of all sorts.

full color photos throughout 
96 pages 7 x 9½  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback  $ 12.95         isbn 978-1-77085-250-1
hardcover    $19.95         isbn 978-1-77085-409-3

 ALL
AGES



49

FUN & GAMES

TOP 10 FOR BOYS                       
Paul Terry

This high interest title is sure to appeal to boys of any age. Loaded with eye-catching, full color photos 
and graphics the attractive layout is designed to lure reluctant readers, every bit as much as avid 
enthusiasts. Engrossing 
top ten lists on 
absorbing topics such as 
fast cars, video games, 
extreme nature and 
popular music, amongst 
many others, are 
guaranteed to engage 
boys, who will be 
pouring over this book 
alone or in groups time 
and time again. 

TOP 10 OF EVERYTHING 2015
Paul Terry

There is something for everyone in this information packed collection of lists that covers a range of 
high interest topics. Literally every page is studded with brilliant, eye-catching photos and graphics that 
augment the absorbing lists and make each page a visual feast. Browsers will appreciate the lists being 
split into ten general subjects that will allow them to pop in and out of their favorite sections. The ten 
sections are:  
MEcHAnIcAL MARVELS, 
AnIMAL KInGDOM, GAMInG 
GALAXY, SPORT ZOnE, 
FORcES OF nATURE, MUSIc 
MASH-UP, EPIc STRUcTURES, 
MOVIE SHOWTIME, OnLY 
HUMAn, and InFInITE SPAcE. 

 GRADE
4UP

full color throughout, index by category, index 
320 pages 7½ x 9¼  FIREFLY BOOKS

hardcover   $24.95      isbn 978-1-77085-223-5

over 1000 color photos and illustrations, sources, further information, index 
320 pages 7½ x 9¼  FIREFLY BOOKS

hardcover   $24.95      isbn 978-1-77085-469-7

 ALL
AGES

“…the book is sure to be popular.” – School Library Journal

“Perfect for reluctant readers and trivia seekers, this energetic volume has something for everyone.” – Booklist



50

SPORTS    SPORTS    SPORTS    SPORTS    SPORTS    SPORTS

HOCKEY HALL OF FAME 
DOMINANT  
DEFENSEMEN
Eric Zweig

over 60 full color photographs and illustrations, index 
48 pages 8 x 10  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback            $6.99 isbn 978-1-77085-430-7

HOCKEY HALL OF FAME 
GREAT GOALIES
Eric Zweig

over 60 full color photographs and illustrations, index 
48 pages 8 x 10  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback            $6.99 isbn 978-1-77085-431-4

HOCKEY HALL OF FAME 
SUPER SCORERS
Eric Zweig

over 60 full color photographs and illustrations, index 
48 pages 8 x 10  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback            $6.99 isbn 978-1-77085-429-1

HOCKEY HALL OF FAME SERIES

The careers of the very best players in the history of Hockey are celebrated in three books. Biographies of each player describe their history 
in the game and what made them special enough to warrant inclusion in the exclusive Hockey Hall of Fame. A welcome additional feature is 
the inclusion of current players with outstanding skills who are matched with the Hall of Famer they most resemble.

 GRADE
2–8



51

SPORTS

THE GYMNASTICS BOOK
The Young Performer’s Guide to Gymnastics
Second Edition
Elfi Schlegel and Claire R. Dunn

An illustrated guide for beginning gymnasts that covers vault, rings, 
beam, floor and trampoline; qualities to look for in a coach; nutrition; 
and much more.

“An excellent book in every way…Superb coverage of a popular 
sport.” – School Library Journal

full color photographs, glossary, index 
128 pages 8 x 10  FIREFLY BOOKS

paperback      $19.95 isbn 978-1-77085-133-7
hardcover       $29.95 isbn 978-1-77085-160-3

SKATEBOADING 
SKILLS
Everything a New Rider  
Needs to Know
Ryan Stutt

Aspiring skateboarders will learn 
everything they need to get started in 
the sport and build knowledge of the 
basic skills while more experienced 
riders will learn some new tricks to add 
to their repertoire. Easy-to-follow step-
by-step instructions and photography 
progress through simple skills such as 
how to stand on the board to more 
advanced moves as spins, flips and 
grinds. Expert advice is guaranteed to 
improve the skills of skateboarders at 
every level.

GRADE
3–8

GRADE
3–8

step-by-step full color photographs throughout, 
glossary, index 
96 pages 7½ x 9¾  FIREFLY BOOKS
paperback      $16.95 isbn 978-1-77085-292-1



52

SPANISH  SPANISH  SPANISH  SPANISH  SPANISH  SPANISH

BOLA DE MUGRE
(Mud Puddle)

illustrated by  
Sami Soumalainen
AnnIcK PRESS
$5.95    978-1-55037-873-3

ESPERA Y VERÁS
(Wait and See)

illustrated by  
Michael Martchenko
AnnIcK PRESS
$5.95    978-1-55037-872-6

ALGO BUENO
(Something Good)

illustrated by  
Michael Martchenko
AnnIcK PRESS
$7.95    978-1-55037-683-8

EL AVION DE ANGELA
(Angela’s Airplane)

illustrated by  
Michael Martchenko
AnnIcK PRESS
$7.95    978-1-55037-189-5

EL PAPA DE DAVID
(David’s Father)

illustrated by  
Michael Martchenko
AnnIcK PRESS
$6.95    978-1-55037-096-6

EL ROJO ES MEJOR
(Red is Best)

Kathy Stinson 
illustrated by Robin Baird Lewis
AnnIcK PRESS
$7.95    978-1-55451-601-8

JONATHAN LIMPIÓ…
LUEGO UN RUIDO ESCUCHO
(Jonathan Cleaned Up)

illustrated by  
Michael Martchenko
AnnIcK PRESS
$5.95    978-1-55451-111-2

SIEMPRE TE QUERRÉ
(Love You Forever)

illustrated by Sheila McGraw

FIREFLY BOOKS
$6.95    978-1-895565-01-0

LA PRINCESA VESTIDA CON 
UNA BOLSA DE PAPEL
(The Paper Bag Princess)
illustrated by Michael Martchenko
AnnIcK PRESS
$7.95    978-1-55037-098-0

LA COLA DE CABALLO
DE ESTEFANIA
(Stephanie’s Ponytail)
illustrated by Michael Martchenko
AnnIcK PRESS
$7.95    978-1-55037-507-7

MORTIMER                     
(Mortimer) 
illustrated by Michael Martchenko

AnnIcK PRESS
$5.95    978-1-55451-109-9

LA ESTACIÓN DE LOS 
BOMBEROS 
(The Fire Station)
illustrated by Michael Martchenko
AnnIcK PRESS
$6.95    978-1-55037-268-7

EL CUMPLEAÑOS DE 
MOIRA 
(Moira’s Birthday)
illustrated by Michael Martchenko
AnnIcK PRESS
$6.95    978-1-55037-269-4

VERDE, VIOLETA Y 
AMARILLO
(Purple, Green & Yellow)
illustrated by Helene Desputeux
AnnIcK PRESS
$5.95    978-1-55037-971-6

¡TENGO QUE IR!
(I Have To Go!)
illustrated by Michael Martchenko
AnnIcK PRESS
$6.95    978-1-55037-682-1

50 GRADOS BAJO 
CERO 
(50 Below Zero)
illustrated by  
Michael Martchenko
AnnIcK PRESS
$5.95    978-1-55451-110-5

AGÚ, AGÚ, AGÚ
(Murmel, Murmel, 
Murmel)
illustrated by  
Michael Martchenko
AnnIcK PRESS
$5.95    978-1-55037-095-9

Robert Munsch, English editions see page 38-40

LA SORPRESA DEL 
SALÓN
(Show and Tell)

illustrated by  
Michael Martchenko
AnnIcK PRESS
$5.95    978-1-55451-112-9



SPANISH

53

QUIERO SER series
by Dan Liebman

full color photographs 
24 pages 8 x 8  FIREFLY BOOKS

For English editions see pages 34-35

QUIERO SER BIBLIOTECARIO
(I Want to Be a Librarian)
paper   $5.99 isbn 978-1-55297-726-2

QUIERO SER BOMBERO
(I Want to Be a Firefighter)

paper   $5.99 isbn 978-1-55297-743-9

QUIERO SER CAMIONERO
(I Want to Be a Truck Driver)

paper   $5.99 isbn 978-1-55209-596-6

QUIERO SER CONSTRUCTOR
(I Want to Be a Builder)
paper   $5.99 isbn 978-1-55297-762-0

QUIERO SER DOCTOR
(I Want to Be a Doctor)
paper   $5.99 isbn 978-1-55209-473-0

QUIERO SER ENFERMERO
(I Want to Be a Nurse)
paper   $5.99 isbn 978-1-55209-592-8

QUIERO SER GUARDIÁN  
DE ZOOLÓGICO
(I Want to Be a Zookeeper)
paper   $5.99 isbn 978-1-55297-730-9

QUIERO SER MAESTRO
(I Want to Be a Teacher)
paper   $5.99 isbn 978-1-55209-594-2

QUIERO SER MECÁNICO
(I Want to Be a Mechanic)
paper   $5.99 isbn 978-1-55297-728-6

QUIERO SER MÚSICO
(I Want to Be a Musician)
paper   $5.99 isbn 978-1-55297-761-3

QUIERO SER PILOTO
(I Want to Be a Pilot)
paper   $5.99 isbn 978-1-55297-745-3

QUIERO SER POLICÍA
(I Want to Be a Police Officer)
paper   $5.99 isbn 978-1-55209-475-4

QUIERO SER PRESIDENTE
(I Want to Be President)
paper                $5.99 isbn 978-1-55407-565-2
library bound   $14.95 isbn 978-1-55407-564-5

QUIERO SER VAQUERO
(I Want to Be a Cowboy)
paper   $5.99 isbn 978-1-55297-747-7

QUIERO SER VETERINARIO
(I Want to Be a Vet)
paper   $5.99 isbn 978-1-55209-477-8



SPANISH

54

HABLEMOS series
by Debbie Bailey 
photographs by Susan Huszar

full color photographs 
14 laminated board pages 6 x 6½

AnnIcK PRESS

for English editions see page 46

LA ABUELA
(Grandma)
board   $6.95   isbn 978-1-55037-706-4

EL ABUELO
(Grandpa)
board   $6.95   isbn 978-1-55037-707-1

BUENAS NOCHES 
(Good Night)
board   $5.95   isbn 978-1-55037-710-1

¡FELIZ CUMPLEAÑOS!
(Happy Birthday)
board   $5.95   isbn 978-1-55037-575-6

¡HAGAMOS DE CUENTA! 
(Let’s Pretend)
board   $5.95   isbn 978-1-55037-574-9

HERMANAS
(Sisters)
board   $6.95   isbn 978-1-55037-307-3

HERMANOS
(Brothers)
board   $6.95   isbn 978-1-55037-308-0

EL HOSPITAL
(The Hospital)
board   $6.95   isbn 978-1-55037-638-8

MI ANIMALITO
(My Pet)
board   $5.95   isbn 978-1-55037-826-9

MI MAMÁ
(My Mom)
board   $6.95   isbn 978-1-55037-264-9

MI PAPÁ
(My Dad)
board   $6.95   isbn 978-1-55037-265-6

MIS AMIGOS
(My Friends)
board   $5.95   isbn 978-1-55037-827-6



10 Plants That Shook The World...........23

50 Below Zero ............................. 40, 41

50 Body Questions ............................. 17

50 Burning Questions ......................... 17

50 Climate Questions.......................... 17

50 Grados Bajo Cero .........................52

50 Poisonous Questions ...................... 17

50 Underwear Questions .................... 17 

A
Abuela, La .........................................54

Abuelo, El ..........................................54

Adventures of Medical Man ................. 14

Adventures on the Ancient Silk Road .....24

Africans Thought of It ..........................26

Agu, Agu, Agu ...................................52

Algo Bueno ........................................52

Amazing Optical Illusions .................... 19

Angela’s Airplane ...............................39

Animal 123 ........................................42

Animal ABC .......................................43

Animals That Changed the World......... 12

Arab World Thought of It, The ..............26

Archers, Alchemists .............................25

Arctic A to Z ...................................... 12

Avion de Angela, El ............................52 

B
Ballplayers and Bonesetters .................25

Before the World Was Ready .............. 18

Behind the Badge ...............................22

Birds A to Z ........................................ 12

Bodyguards! ......................................22

Bola de Mugre ...................................52

Bones Never Lie ................................. 14

Boy in the Drawer, The ........................40

Brooklyn Bridge, The ...........................27

Brothers .............................................46

Buenas Noches ..................................54

C
Canadian Geographic Biggest and Best  

    of Canada ..................................... 13

Caterpillars ..........................................7

Child’s Portrait of Shakespeare, A .........36

Chinese Thought of It, The ....................26

Clash of the Dinos .................................4

Clothes ..............................................46

Cola de Caballo de Estefania, La .........52

Cowboys and Coffin Makers ...............25

Crazy About Basketball! ......................44

Crazy About Soccer! ..........................44

Creatures of the Night ...........................9

Cumpleanos de Moira, El ....................52

D
Dark, The ...........................................39

David’s Father ....................................40

Despite All Obstacles ..........................30

Dinosaurs On My Street ......................45

Dragonflies ..........................................7

E
Easy Origami .....................................47

Empire State Building ..........................27

End of the Line ....................................37

Espera y Veras ...................................52

Estacion de los Bomberos, La ...............52

Exploring the World of Bees ................ 10

Exploring the World of  Cougars .......... 10

Exploring the World of  Coyotes .......... 10

Exploring the World of  Eagles............. 10

Exploring the World of  Foxes  ............. 11

Exploring the World of  Owls .............. 11

Exploring the World of  Raccoons ........ 11

Exploring the World of  Seals and  

    Walruses ....................................... 11

Exploring the World of  Wolves ........... 11

F
Fatty Legs ..........................................32

!Feliz Cumpleanos! .............................54

Fire Station, The ............................ 40, 41

Firefly Encyclopedia of Animals ..............6

Firefly Encyclopedia of Dinosaurs &  

    Prehistoric Animals ............................5

Follow Your Money .............................23

From Far Away ...................................39

G
Game Day .........................................33

Good Night .......................................46

Grandma ...........................................46

Grandpa ...........................................46

Great Big Book of Mighty Machines,  

    The................................................20

Great Explorers series, The ..................30

Great Pyramid, The .............................28

Gymnastics Book, The ......................... 51

H
Hablemos series .................................54

!Hagamos de Cuenta! .........................54

Hamlet for Kids...................................36

Happy Birthday ..................................46

Hats ..................................................46

Hermanas ..........................................54

Hermanos ..........................................54

Hockey Hall of Fame Dominant  

    Defenseman ...................................50

Hockey Hall of Fame Great Goalies .....50

Hockey Hall fo Fame Super Scorers ......50

Hoover Dam ......................................29

Horrendo’s Curse ................................37

Hospital, El ........................................54

Hospital, The ......................................46

How to Raise Monarch Butterflies ...........7

I
I Have To Go! .............................. 40, 41

I Want To Be series .............................34 

Insects A to Z ..................................... 12 

Inuit Thought of It, The ......................... 31 

It’s a Feudal, Feudal World ..................24

J
Jonathan Cleaned Up – Then He Heard 

    a Sound .........................................40 

Jonathan Limpio...Luego Un Ruido 

    Escucho .........................................52 

K
Kenta and the Big Wave .....................45

Kings and Carpenters .........................25 

TITLE INDEX

55



L
Last River, The .....................................30

Latin Americans Thought of It ...............26

Let’s Pretend .......................................46

Little Book of Slime, A ...........................4

Little Man ...........................................37

Lo Inventaron los Latinoamericanos .......26

Long and Uncertain Journey, A .............30

Love You Forever .................................38

M
Macbeth for Kids ................................36 

Machu Picchu .....................................29

Magellan’s World ...............................30

Man With the Violin ............................45

Megastructures ...................................20

Mi Animalito ......................................54

Mi Mama ..........................................54

Mi Papa ............................................54

Midsummer Night’s Dream for Kids, A ..36

Millicent and the Wind ........................40

Mis Amigos ........................................54

Moira’s Birthday .................................40

Monstergami ......................................48

Monsters of the Deep ............................8

Mortimer ................................40, 41, 52

Much Ado About Nothing for Kids .......36

Mud Puddle .......................................38

Munsch at Play ................................... 41

Munsch at Play Act 2 .......................... 41

Munsch Mini-Treasury One ..................40

Munsch Mini-Treasury Two ...................40

Munsch Mini-Treasury Three .................40

Murmel, Murmel, Murmel ...............39, 41

Muybridge and the Riddle of  

    Locomotion .................................... 15

My Dad .............................................46

My Family ..........................................46

My Friends .........................................46

My Mom............................................46

My Pet ...............................................46

N
Native American Thought of It, A ......... 31

Native Americans ............................... 31 

Never Weres, The ..............................37 

Nobel Prize, The ................................. 18

Not My Girl .......................................32

Nutmeg Princess, The ..........................44

O
Optical Illusions .................................. 19

Origami for Everyone .........................47

Origami Paper Airplanes .....................47

Origami Paper Animals .......................47

Outlaws, Spies and Gangsters .............22

P
Panama Canal, The ............................29 

Papa de David, El ...............................52 

Paper Bag Princess, The ................ 38, 41 

Paper Bag Princess 25th Anniversary 

    Edition, The ....................................38 

Parthenon, The ...................................28 

Patient Zero ........................................ 14

People Who Said No ..........................23

Pharaohs and Foot Soldiers .................25

Pigs ..............................................39, 41

Potatoes on Rooftops ........................... 16

Princesa Vestida con una Bolsa de Papel,  

    La .................................................52

Promise is a Promise, A .......................39

Purple, Green and Yellow ....................39

Q
Quiero Ser series ................................53 

R
Rafa Was My Robot ............................44

Red is Best .........................................44

Rojo es Mejor, El.................................52

Roman Colosseum, The .......................28

Romeo and Juliet for Kids.....................36

S
Saving Turtles .......................................1

Secrets Underground ..........................24

Shakespeare Can Be Fun series ............36

Shoes ................................................46

Show and Tell ....................................39

Showtime ...........................................33

Siempre te Querre ..............................52

Skateboarding Skills ............................ 51

Sisters ................................................46

Something Good ................................39

Sorpresa del Salon, La ........................52

Statue of Liberty..................................27

Stephanie’s Ponytail ............................39

Stranger at Home, A ...........................32

T
Taj Mahal ..........................................28 

Talk-About-Books series .......................46 

Tempest for Kids, The ..........................36 

jTengo que ir! .....................................52 

Thomas’ Snowsuit ..........................39, 41 

Tikal ..................................................29 

To This Day ........................................ 21

Top Ten for Boys .................................49

Top Ten of Everything 2015 .................49

Toys ..................................................46

Twelfth Night for Kids ..........................36

V
Verde, Violeta y Amarillo .....................52 

W
Wait and See .....................................39
Warriors and Wailers .........................25
Weird Birds ..........................................2
Weird Frogs .........................................2
Weird Insects .......................................3
Weird Sea Creatures ............................3
What Can You Do With Only One  
    Shoe .............................................44
When I Was Eight ..............................32
When the Worst Happens ...................24
Where is Gah-Ning ............................40
Wind Power .......................................20
Wonders of the World series ...............27
World in Your Lunchbox, The  .............. 16

TITLE INDEX

56

TITLE IN
D
EX



oRdeRiNG iNFoRMATioN

schools, libraries and institutions:

Book distributors:  Our books are available through your preferred library wholesaler or book vendor. 

 For more information on distributors of our books, please contact our library department: 
 Ann Quinn  annq@fireflybooks.com (for US customers)

 David Lewis  davidl@fireflybooks.com (for Canadian customers)

direct from publisher:  Orders can be placed directly with us on your official purchase order or letterhead. 
 US customers: please include your Federal Identification Number.
 
 FireFly Books, Order Department
 50 Staples Avenue, Unit 1, Richmond Hill, Ontario  L4B 0A7   Canada

 Us customers:   Canadian customers: 

 Toll-free tel:  1-800-387-5085            Toll-free tel:  1-800-387-6192 
 Toll-free fax: 1-800-565-6034  Toll-free fax: 1-800-450-0391 

 Terms: 
 •   10% discount off list prices.
 • Free freight on orders over $100.00 net. 
 • Invoices payable net 30 days 

order form / order checklist:  An order form / order checklist of titles in this catalog is available. 
 Designed for easy completion and forwarding to your preferred library wholesaler  
 or to your district’s Library Media Services Department:  

Ann Quinn, annq@fireflybooks.com (for US customers)        David Lewis, davidl@fireflybooks.com (for Canadian customers)

Middle/high school Catalog available:  You have our Elementary School catalog. If you are interested in
 receiving our Middle/High School catalog, contact: Ann Quinn, annq@fireflybooks.com

Accelerated Reader® & scholastic Reading Counts!™:
 A number of our books have quizzes in these programs. For a current list, contact: 
 Ann Quinn  annq@fireflybooks.com

individuals:  Our books are available through retail bookstores and internet booksellers.
           

 Websites:

 www.annickpress.com: Annick Press’ site features free author videos, book trailers, podcasts, 
                                                   lesson plans as well as numerous author and illustrator biographies.  

 www.fireflybooks.com: Visit Firefly Books’ site to see our entire catalog of published and distributed books.

 www.mikaya.com: Author and illustrator biographies and a full list of awards won can be found on Mikaya Press’ site.

 

Prices in this catalog are list prices. Prices are subject to change without notice.

ALL.BOOKS.Are.AVAILABLe.FrOM.YOUr.FAVOrITe.LIBrArY.WHOLeSALer.



...see inside
for these and other

exciting books  
from Firefly

Printed.in.Canada




